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CODE INFORMATION

SUMMARY OF THE PROJECT

THE BUILDING DEPICTED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS A FULLY SPRINKLED THREE STORY 29,479
SQUARE FOOT OFFICE BUILDING. BUSINESS ON THE FIRST FLOOR THROUGH THIRD FLOOR, AND AN
ASSEMBLY SPACE ON THE THIRD FLOOR.

BUILDING (B) FLOOR 1 GROSS SQ/FT  -11,175.42 SF
BUILDING (B) FLOOR 2 GROSS SQ/FT - 10,798.86 SF
BUILDING (A) FLOOR 3 GROSS SQ/FT  -7,505 SF

TOTAL BUILDING GROSS SQ/FT -29,479.28 SF

APPLICABLE CODES

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

3041 ———————————— — BUSINESS GROUP B OCCUPANCY (PRIMARY OCCUPANCY)
3041———————————— — ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2 OCCUPANCY (ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATING)

SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY

404 ATRIUMS 404.5 SMOKE CONTROL. A SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 909.
EXCEPTION: IN OTHER THAN GROUP I-2, AND GROUP I-1, CONDI-TION
2, SMOKE CONTROL IS NOT REQUIRED FOR ATRIUMS THAT CON-NECT
ONLY TWO STORIES.
4046 - —— - 404.6 ENCLOSURE OF ATRIUMS. ATRIUM SPACES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ADJACENT
ENCLOSURE OF SPACES BY A 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 707
ATRIUMS OR A HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711, OR
BOTH.
PER EXCEPTION 3: A FIRE BARRIER IS NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN THE ATRIUM AND THE
ADJOINING SPACES OF ANY THREE FLOORS OF THE ATRIUM PROVIDED SUCH SPACES ARE
ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DESIGN OF THE SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM.
PER THE COMMENTARY: THIS EXCEPTION CAN ALSO PERMIT A TWO-STORY ATRIUM TO
HAVE ADJACENT AREAS OPEN TO THE ATRIUM. IN THIS CASE, SINCE THERE IS NO

2010 ADA ACCESSORY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND
FACILITIES (ADA)

2009 AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS A117.1

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES

705.2.1 TYPES | AND
Il CONSTRUCTION

PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS OF TYPE | OR Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AS ALLOWED BY
SECTION 1406.3 AND 1406.4.

705.21 TYPESIAND — ——— PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS OF TYPE | OR Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF

Il CONSTRUCTION NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AS ALLOWED BY
SECTION 1406.3 AND 1406.4.

TABLE 705.8 MAXIMUM -~~~ 5 TO LESS THAN 10 - UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED (UP, S) - 25%

AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL ALLOWABLE AREA

OPENINGS

705.8.5 PROTECTED — —— — — WHERE OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED, FIRE DOORS AND FIRE

OPENINGS SHUTTERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 716.5 AND FIRE WINDOW ASSEMBLIES
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 716.6.
EXCEPTION: OPENING PROTECTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE BUILDING IS
EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1 AND THE EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE
PROTECTED BY A WATER CURTAIN USING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS APPROVED
FOR THAT USE.

705.11.1 PARAPET - —————- PARAPETS SHALL HAVE THE SAME FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS THAT REQUIRED

CONSTRUCTION FOR THE SUPPORTING WALL

706.1 GENERAL -~~~ EACH PORTION OF A BUILDING SEPARATED BY ONE OR MORE FIRE WALLS THAT

COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
SEPARATE BUILDING.

TABLE 706.4 FIRE- - —— - GROUP B - 3HOUR
RESISTANCE RATING . NOTE A. IN TYPE Il OR V CONSTRUCTION, WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO
HAVE A 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED — — — 2 HOUR IS REQUIRED BETWEEN BUSINESS AND S-2 FOR A NON SPRINKLERED
SEPARATION OF FACILITIES

OCCUPANCIES(HOURS) . B. THE REQUIRED SEPARATION FROM AREAS USED ONLY FOR PRIVATE OR
PLEASURE VEHICLES SHALL BE REDUCED BY 1 HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN 1

MEANS OF EGRESS

TABLE 1004.1.2 —————— MAX.FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES /OCCUPANT UNIT OF AREA

MAXIMUM FLOOR FIRST FLOOR

AREA ALLOWANCES

PER OCCUPANT - BUSINESS -~ —— 8,813 GSF /100 = 89 OCCUPANTS
NORTH SECTION MECHANICAL/STORAGE-—— —— —— —— — —~ 535 GSF /300 = 2 OCCUPANTS

FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANT = 91 OCCUPANTS

SECOND FLOOR

BUSINESS -~~~ 9,314 GSF /100 = 94 OCCUPANTS
MECHANICAL/STORAGE -~~~ — 100 GSF / 300 = 1 OCCUPANTS
SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANT = 95 OCCUPANTS
THIRD AND FOURTH FLOOR
ASSEMBLY (A2) —~———— -~~~ 4,946 NSF / 15 = 330 OCCUPANTS
MECHANICAL/STORAGE -~ —————————- 532 NSF / 300 = 2 OCCUPANTS

THIRD FLOOR OCCUPANT = 332 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 518 OCCUPANTS

1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS - - - - THE CAPACITY, IN INCHES, OF MEANS OF EGRESS STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CALCULATED BY
MULTIPLYING THE OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY SUCH STAIRWAYS BY A MEANS OF
EGRESS CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.2 PER OCCUPANT.

TABLE 1006.2.1 ——————— SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY FOR GROUP B

SPACES WITH ONE CANNOT EXCEED AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 49

EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS . WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 30 THE
DOORWAY COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IN FEET IS 100

2 EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ANY SPACE WITH AN
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 1-500.

1007.1 GENERAL TWO - —- WHERE TWO EXITS, OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS, EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS,

EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS OR ANY COMBINATION THEREOF, ARE REQUIRED FROM ANY PORTION OF THE EXT

DOORWAY ACCESS, THEY SHALL BE PLACE A DISTANCE APART TO NOT LESS THAN ONE-HALF OF
THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING.

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 518 OCCUPANTS
TOTAL BUSINESS (B) OCCUPANTS: 186
TOTAL ASSEMBLY (A-3) OCCUPANTS: 332

TABLE 2902.1

(259 MEN, 259 WOMEN)

FIXTURE TYPE FACTOR IBC NUMBER
NUMBER PROVIDED
REQUIRED
WATER CLOSETS BUSINESS: 93 MEN, 93 WOMEN MEN: 5 MEN: 6
1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50 WOMEN: 6 WOMEN:6
for the remainder
ASSEMBLY: 166 MEN, 166 WOMEN
MEN: 1 per 125
WOMEN: 1 per 65
BUSINESS: )
LAVATORIES 1 per 40 for the first 80 and WI\(gE/II\IIENs 3 12
1 per 80 for the remainder )
ASSEMBLY:
1 per 200
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 1 per 100 4 4
SERVICE SINK 1 per Building 1 3

BUSINESS
(100 NSF)
18,127 SQ. FT.

2902.5 DRINKING FOUNTAIN LOCATION. DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED TO BE LOCATED IN INDIVIDUAL TENANT SPACES PROVIDED THAT PUBLIC
DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE LOCATED WITHIN A DISTANCE OF TRAVEL OF 500 FEET OF
THE MOST REMOTE LOCATION IN THE TENANT SPACE AND NOT MORE THAN ONE
STORY ABOVE OR BELOW THE TENANT SPACE.

OCCUPANCY LEGEND

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS,
MECHANICAL, EQUIPMENT ROOM

(300 GSF)
1,211 SQ. FT

REQUIRED SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM, OBVIOUSLY THERE IS NO NEED TO ACCOUNT FOR HOUR. .
THE ADDED SPACE (SEE IBC INTERPRETATION NO. 54-07). 706.6 VERTICAL —————— —— FIRE WALL SHALL EXTEND FROM THE FOUNDATION TO A TERMINATION POINTNOT | FER 1009.2 CONTINUITY" ~PER 1009.2 CONTINUITY AND COMPONENTS. EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF T T T T | ASSEMBLY UNCONSENTRATED
CONTINUITY LESS THAN 30 INGHES ABOVE BOTH ADJACENT ROOFS AND COMPONENTS EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO A PUBLIC WAY AND SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR LT TABLES AND cHAIRS
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS EXCEPTIONS: M@Eiﬂﬁlﬁgg%ﬁw éﬁf@%“éﬂ%ﬁm?wm 1009.3 AND 1023 SR Y ¥
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING ——————————————— — TYPE IIB FULLY SPRINKLED BUSINESS - 75 FEET : 2. TWO HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO PER 10083 STAIRWAYS - - IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED, PART OF AN AGCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. A 4,947 5Q. FT
HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE TERMINATE AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB, ) :
PROVIDED STAIRWAY BETWEEN STORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES (1219 MM) LEGEND
TABLE 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBEROF ———————————— — TYPE IIB FULLY SPRINKLED BUSINESS - 3 STORIES . 1 THE LOWER ROOF ASSEMBLY WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE WALL HAS NOT MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF REFUGE _—
STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WITHIN AN ENLARGED FLOOR-LEVEL LANDING OR SHALL BE ACCESSED FROM AN AREA o - : Ll'll'\lRI’EA(\)/EI:r gg\'/l'EAl;\lCE TO EXITS = MAX 250’ (IBC 1017.2)
77777777 ) . ; OF REFUGE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1009.6. EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS THAT - = - = ‘ :
::g#g solg.zs gﬂﬁ:&iﬁ AREA TYPE IIB FULLY SPRINKLED BUSINESS (SM) - 28,500 SQUARE FEET %ﬁE%ngngSLIN TECH ROOF SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF GONNECT LEVELS IN THE SAME STORY ARE NOT PERMITTED AS PART OF AN ) SCE)X[,)\AS’L\IDE ATEOO'\,; /I),?AVEL _ 75' MAX (IBC 1006.2.1)
’ ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. - =20
TABLE 506.3.4 MINIMUM FRONTAGE ~—— ——~ AREA OF INCREASE CALCULATION ' 23 A B e SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOTLESS THAN A CLASS B PER EXCEPTION 2: THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES (1219 MM) BETWEEN HANDRAILS IS -
DISTANCE OPEN FRONTAGE: TOTAL PERIMETER: ' NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC @ : FIRE EXTINGUISHER
877" + 137" 4 §7'-7" + 123'-7" =499"-4" 877" + 123-7" + 877" + 123-7" =422"-4" 713.4FIRE- ——————————~ SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. - 75' MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER (NFPS
If = [F/P -0.25]W/30 B RESISTANCE RATING 2 HOURS WHERE CONNECTING FOUR STORIES OR MORE AND NOT LESS THAN 1 PER EXCEPTION 5: AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS 10, 3-2.1)
If = [422'4"/422"-4" -0.25] 30/30 HOUR WHERE CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES. EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
= 0.75 ' INTERIOR FINISHES ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. X - EXIT SIGN
Aa={At + (NS x If) TABLE 803.11 INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS: TYPE IIA SPRINKLERED EXCEPTION 7: AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS ST WIDTH
AoioB500 3 (9500X 075% T e OR EXIT STAIRS/EX(T PASSAGEWAYS —— — — —— = ——————— CLASS B EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
2={28,500 + (9,500 x 0.75)} INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS/EXIT PASSAGEWAYS ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. XXX : DOOR MARK
Aa = 35,625 SQUARE FEET ALLOWABLE CORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS — - — gtﬁgg g 30 0cc *0.2= - DOOR WIDTH CALCULATION
ACTUAL =29,479.28 SQFT IS 6,145.72 SQFT UNDER ALLOWABLE AREA ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES - ————————————————————~ 1014.2 HEIGHT —— ———  — HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSING, OR FINISH SURFACE OF 531/32"RQD REQUIRED DOOR WIDTH
TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED - - 1 HOUR IS REQUIRED BETWEEN BUSINESS AND ASSEMBLY FOR A SPRINKLERED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE UNIFORM, NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 0" PROVIDED : PROVIDED DOOR WIDTH
SEPARATION OF PACILITIES 901.2 FIRE PROTECTION FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED, REPAIRED, OPERATED AND NCHES. STAIR WIDTH
OCCUPANCIES(HOURS)  ° B. THE REQUIRED SEPARATION FROM AREAS USED ONLY FOR PRIVATE OR ' - ’ ’ 1014.4 CONTINUITY — - - — HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY _
PLEASURE VEHICLES SHALL BE REDUCED BY 1 HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN 1 | SYSTEMS MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE AND THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION XXX : STAIR MARK
CO OSTS OR O OBSTRUCTIONS - STAIR WIDTH CALCULATION
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION HOUR. PE 1014.6 HANDRAIL — — —— — HANDRAILS SHALL RETURN TO WALL, GUARD OR WALKING SURFACE OR SHALL BE 203‘13;33?2.@(5’[-)3: . REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH
901.6 SUPERVISORY- — — — — — WHERE REQUIRED, FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE MONITORED BY AN EXTENSION CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT FLIGHT OF STAIRS OR RAMP RUN ) - PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH
TABLE 601 FIRE -~ - PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 SERVICE APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 0" PROVIDED -
RESISTANCE RATING BEARING WALLS 1014.7 CLEARANCE — - - — CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND A WALL OR OTHER SURFACE SHALL BE NOT
REQUIREMENTS FOR INTEROR . 901.6.2 FIRE ALARM - — — FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS REQUIRED BY THE PROVISION OF SECTION 907.2 OF THIS LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES PLAN RATING LEGEND
BUILDING EXTEROR 0 SYSTEMS CODE AND SECTIONS 907.2 AND 907.9 OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE SHALL TABLE 1017.2 EXIT - —— - - NON SPRINKLERED OCCUPANCY GROUP A-2: 250 FEET
ELEMENTS(HOURS) NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS BE MONITORED BY AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCESS TRAVEL
EXTEROR SECTION 907.6.6 e ANCE =ecameameameas |-HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION
NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS o
INTERIOR 903 AUTOMATIC AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS TO BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT 1019.2ALL - ————————— EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS THAT SERVE FLOOR LEVELS WITHIN A SINGLE
FLOOR CONSTRUCi—bNi/&NiDi/&SisioicilKTiEiDi:::i 8 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ENTIRE BUILDING, NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OCCUPANCIES STORY ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED
ch)%(;NCD()Ar\TSYT'gE'\CATBE)T\JSAND ASSOCIATED 905.3.1 HEIGHT —————— CLASS 1 STANDPIPE SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED 1020.4 DEAD ENDS - — — - WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOOR WAY IS REQUIRED, THE EXIT
SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 906 PORTABLE FIRE — — - — — PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER NFPA 10 ACCESS SHALL BE ARRANGED SUCH THAT THERE ARE NO DEAD ENDS IN CORRIDORS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, EXTINGUISHERS MORE THAN 20 FEET IN LENGTH.
TABLE 602 FIRE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR GROUP A3 AND S2
RESISTANCE RATING WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE: 907.2.2 GROUPB~ A MANUAL FIRE ALARM AND SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT
REQUIREMENTS FOR M<B 1 HOUR 913.2.1 PROTECTION — — - FIRE PUMPS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ROOMS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM ALL OTHER
EXTERIOR WALLS BeX <10 1 HOUR OF FIRE PUMP AREAS OF THE BUILDING BY 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
BASED ON FIRE 10 X<30 1 HOUR ROOMS WITH SECTION 707 OR 2-HOUR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED IN
SEPARATION DISTANCE g ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711, OR BOTH.
X230 - - 0 HOUR
N — 11 L1 N —
< BAR < -— OFFICE
STAIR WIDTH 00 o QI_ @ > - STORAGE - o 114 SF
OILET® TOIIPBT % sToO.
“03= &b SF &5 SF 125 SF | SHOWER | %
165 occ *0.3= r— = — 7 N 44 SF RAVEL DISTANCE 63/~ 0" / COFF EXIT WIDTH
2'- 8 7/8"RQD i JAN. - oo SF | Zaw %
, EEIC EXIT WIDTH 9 5/32"RQD
= | E - ﬂ / ) 3'-0" PROVIDED
EXIT WIDTH EXIT WIDTH £ o
i 3 SF | 48 occ 0.2 ‘ 4
, 9 9/16"RQD -
165 occ_* 0.2= 158 occ * 0.2= STAIR ] : 3'- 0" PROVIDED | 7 /4 7 /
2'- 8 7/8"RQD 2'-7 15/32"RQD | ‘ 4
3'-0" PROVIDED 3'-0" PROVIDED A STAIR L i STAIR
- 5 5TA|R 1
1 B E
- HHEHHE (1NN v 7 ‘ B ITHTETHTH i ﬁl (NERRRRREREEN
bt M- B HEN L — H o] o LLLILLLLLLL = H'!E-" 'Er LIL)ll H%% | ]
i |1 I | I | | AR [ (AR |
= = = -
= 5 H i 1 -)%bc : ﬁ
| = . EXIT WIDTH | L Rl
@) ) : ‘ 4 JAN
| m 259 occ * 0.2= > (e I ] @
@ 4'-319/32"RQD 1 4
o g l / : 6 - 0" PROVIDED | LoeBY \H@J z F) f
; - . . i
| | el , - E H 1251 SF INEEC | Z . 5
| | 1 L omeN's | ELEETRICAL
[ o —
\ 1 S 7 e SF
s : ) ———y E
= WORK Va4 | a
% SHOWER RoOoM 7% .
TAIR WIDTH EXIT WIDTH " I
s o3 SE 121 SF | 778 Vi p—s
165 occ * 0.3= 48occ *0.2= by 0 Fté 7 AL 2) EXIT WIDTH
2'-87/8"RQD 9 9/16"RQD E | 8 6F %
4'-0" PROVIDED 3'- 0" PROVIDED A o V % i 460cc *0.2=
9 5/32"RQD
- 7 — A ~ ' | 3-0" PROVIDED
_
77 / } 7 / / %7?
- S / 1

THIRD FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY

1/16" = 1'-0"

1/16" = 1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY PLAN

1/16" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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TURNING RADIUS AND CLEAR SPACE MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES, TOILET ACCESSORIES AND FIXTURES m
GENERAL PROJECT NOTES FLOOR PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND NOTE: MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHOWN ARE PROPOSED FOR ALL ACCESSORIES AND FIXTURES REQUIRED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OR DIMENSIONED ON DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC CONDITIONS
1 GENERAL NOTES ARE TYPICAL FOR AREAS WITHIN SCOPE OF o (B.F. - DENOTES ACCESSIBLE BARRIER FREE REQUIREMENTS) l—
WORK.
° BUILDING SECTIONAND ¢ x "\ " x) o .
REFERENCE — . kil
2, THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IN THEIR ENTIRETY ARE THE W W Y, N AFF A —
RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL TRADES. WHERE REQUIREMENTS ARE ) S . N S .
SHOWN IN ONE SECTION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS - - m
BUT NOT ANOTHER, THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR IS / \ PORMARD ASPROAGH REACH mANGEs ™ _ £ 5 ~ .
NOT RELIEVED FROM PROVIDING COMPLETELY FINISHED, BUILDING ELEVATION | | REQUIRED BY CODE REGULATIONS 5 5 5 o2 z z ol 5 2 C.0.COVER
COORDINATED AND PROPERLY FUNCTIONING SYSTEMS. [ 5 - 0" MIN, L 5% hif RS o : | =" ¢ LINE OF
i /A e A o P o o ® F WALL
3. ANY MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OR MATERIALS NOT SPECIFICALLY \ ! warem e " “’LLBASE —
NOTED, BUT REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION, n \ / )
INSTALLATION, OR PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK, SHALL BE WALL SECTION SYMBOL J SOAP SANITARY SEAT TOWEL WASTE HOOKS B.F. B.F. SHELF HAND BABY WALL C.O. I
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR. W A\ / DISPENSER  NAPKIN COVER DISPENSER RECEPTACLE HOOKS OR PURSE DRYER CHANGING
\ % RECEPTACLE DISPENSER AND WASTE SHELF STATION
4, THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY ENLARGED FLOOR S “ - RECEPTACLE 0
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LAYOUT AND COORDINATION OF PLAN OR PLAN DETAIL - | -
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD THAT ESTABLISH WORK POINTS FOR REFERENCE ___ K
THEIR WORK AND VARIOUS TRADES. R m
TURNING SPACE: CIRCULAR N L
5. THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE TO INTERIOR ELEVATION X/IXXX 60" DIAMETER MINIMUM AND IS 2 ARORL B N 18 AFF. MAX.
PROTECT ALL NEWLY INSTALLED MATERIALS AND FINISHES UNTIL . PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE 4= - ~— £ 4 A8 ———=
WORK IS FORMALLY ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT OR THE AND TOE CLEARANCE - = 35 T >
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND TRANSFERRED TO THE OWNER. =1, = A 3 =a = _ »
ROOM NAME RoOoM NAME ® 8 z 3 2 SE 2e = 2 o)
6. THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IS TO BE KEPT CLEAN AND FREE OF ROOM NUMBER ROOM # / Z-5 MR / © o= 5z 32 _ N o e JGs N o= -
DEBRIS. THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TE &2 R o |2 5 2 o
FOR ALL PHASING, SECURING, HANDLING, TRANSPORTING AND | M S [ -
DISPOSING OF DEBRIS. e B \
PARTITION XX | | FACIAL EW.C.OR  HIGH-LOW FIRE FIRE SIGNAGE HANDRAIL LIGHT FIRE ~CONTROL ELEVATOR  LOW MOP STRIP
- THE PRESENCE OF THE ARCHITECT OR AN ARCHITECT'S TYPE SYMBOL XX TISSUE DRINKING E.W.C. EXTINGUISHER  EXTINGUISHER OR SWITCH  ALARM  PANELS, CALL OUTLET AND SHELF INTERIM REVIEW ONLY
REPRESENTATIVE ON THE JOB SITE DOES NOT IMPLY | | DISPENSER FOUNTAINS  ORDRINKING CABINET AND WALL PLAQUE PULLBOX ETC BUTTONS
CONCURRENCE OR APPROVAL OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR ELEVATION OR FOUNTAIN BRACKET
SHALL CALL SPECIFIC ITEMS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE HEIGHT SYMBOL Q} | I THESE DOCUMENTS ARE INCOMPLETE.
ARCHITECT IF THE CONTRACTOR WISHES TO OBTAIN THE | | 2 THEY ‘;%iEELMES.%%?NEOSE USED
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. 3 REQUIREMENT_BUT NOT CONSTRUCTION.
\ \ -3 54 TOGL ADAAG REQUIREMENT
8. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN DRAWINGS OR BETWEEN 2.6 MIN. 8/7/2020 3:41:15 PM
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT GRID BUBBLE - @ | | MIN 203 VAL L 42N 36" MIN
FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. - | | -3 1.3, — FLUSH FLUSH
‘ CONTROL CONTROL v -
| ‘ VALVE ‘T VALVE g 1-0 %1'—7#
9. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. I N f | | |
IF CRITICAL DIMENSIONS DO NOT APPEAR ON CONSTRUCTION CENTERLNE _ — A —— oy R S
DOCUMENTS, OR CONFLICT WITH DIMENSIONS ON OTHER CLEAR FLOOR SPACE: ) ]! N %S - - m L
DETAILS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. - 30° MIN BY 48" MIN. AND 7E | " e L 2l L Bl | = S
DIMENSION LINE * * UNLESS OTHERWISE o T | 5 ZH:J :g NE :g N ‘ ié a2 i & ®
10.  VERIFY EQUIPMENT ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH SPECIFIED, IS PERMITTED TO Rk N e I 8 §§7/
MANUFACTURER FOR EQUIPMENT THAT IS EXISTING, REUSED, INCLUDE KNEE AND TO - ~
FLOOR TRANSITION CLEARANCE b=
OR FURNISHED BY OWNER. LAVATORY LAVATORY VANITY <2
ADA URINAL STANDARD ~ GRAB BAR LOCATIONS m
11.  ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS, WALLS AND RATED CEILING FINISH FINISH URINAL
ASSEMBLIES AS WELL AS ALONG SLAB PERIMETERS AND CEILING HEIGHT HEIGHT [
SEPARATION WALL PERIMETERS, SHALL BE SEALED AND I
PROTECTED WITH A U.L. APPROVED ASSEMBLIES AND / OR @ VERTICAL _ VERTICAL _ ﬂ
PROTECTIVE DEVICES HAVING THE SAME OR GREATER TESTED WINDOW TAG oo, 2e0 BAR z AR z
RATING AS THAT REQUIRED FOR THE ASSEMBLY BEING MINT VN, e : : —
PENETRATED. ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE PROTECTED TO 24" MIN, 42° MAX 30 T, 2 ﬁ% 2 -
MAINTAIN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY INTEGRITY. 7 FROMWALL | | ) —F o
12.  PROVIDE ELECTROLYTIC PROTECTION / ISOLATION BETWEEN ALL = | | L | L m
DISSIMILAR METALS, WHERE THEY OCCUR TO PREVENT DOOR CLEARANCES L ‘ h be—>r — -+ L T 4 . N b 4 .
ELECTROLYTIC REACTION AND / OR CORROSION. e . - 5 z:, 2 C.0. COVER 7)) .
13, THE CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE . B o y | e ? S & \? 8 5 Elo — 0 2 LINE OF (- S
ADEQUATE BLOCKING, BACKING OR STRUCTURAL SUPPORT AS | S S <00 55 8% © o ° & \/ i o BASE <
REQUIRED TO PROPERLY INSTALL ALL MOUNTED s O N~
ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING ALL ATTACHED EQUIPMENT (OWNER = | 4 | g | -6 CHILD WATER CLOSET. WALL C.O. e X
AND CONTRACTOR FURNISHED ITEMS), PLUMBING FIXTURES, oy = jreomng, 5 jreomng, WATER CLOSET: AMBULATGRY et O
MILLWORK, AND CASEWORK. © 2 2 . AMBULATORY -
| N N WATER WATER CLOSET: ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE N o
CLOSET ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT COMPARTMENT e 9)
| | 2 ﬁM,F | ~ ﬁM,F | g O
. s s CD..
i \ \ © ©
- o | | o | | PARTITION TYPES GENERAL NOTES =
DEFINITIONS | | ] | ] | 5
- L = 1. SEAILNG AROUND J BOXES REQUIRED IF WALLS ARE FIRE, SMOKE, OR STC RATED. e -
ALIGN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FACE BASED ON FRONT APPROACH LATCH APPROACH HINGE APPROACH 2, REFER TO PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF WALLS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD. ° o
ADJACENT ITEMS OR CONSTRUCTION K - 3. FOR PARTITIONS RECEIVING SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS, OR SABs, EXTEND SAB FULL HEIGHT OF =
T o 9 o 4 PARTITION AND SET FLOOR TRACK IN FULL BED OF CONTINUOUS SEALANT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. [ é_“
CLEAR MINIMUM DIMENSION BETWEEN FINISHED | | i | r | 4, ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE X, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONDITION, SHALL BE TREATED AS A PRIORITY TO ° N~
HOLD BEFORE OTHER DIMENSIONS z | S 4 : S
MAXIMUM THE CONDITION MAY NOT VARY TO A DIMENSION i o ZOMNL B TOMN o
GREATER THAN THAT SHOWN WITHOUT THE | N N (.
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT
MINIMUM THE CONDITION MAY NOT VARY TO A DIMENSION -+ — — 4 — N —
SMALLER THAN THAT SHOWN WITHOUT THE 50 | 2.0 2.0 | 7))
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT : MIN. 2 MIN. | 2 MIN.
i | | 5 g | g
SIMILAR THE CONDITION APPLIES TO LIKE CONDITIONS * i | | it —
THROUGHOUT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE | | \ \ o
N Lo N Lo N
TYPICAL THE CONDITION APPLIES TO THE SAME ) L
CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT UNLESS NOTED FRONT APPROACH WITH CLOSER ~ LATCH APPROACH WITH CLOSER HINGE APPROACH WITH CLOSER
OTHERWISE AND LATCH
GH2 PROJECT NUMBER:
20170021
__________ - ISSUE DATE:
T ‘“‘x i 08/07/2020
LINE OF | Y- CONTINUOUS SEALANT g ISSUE:
[ Ml CONTINUOUS SEALANT STRUGCTURE | 1 - ’, CONTINUOUS SEALANT PROGRESS SET
LINE OF $ EACH SIDE | | N DEEP LEG DEFLECTION LINE OF B EACH SIDE
STRUCTURE I N TRACK, ATTACH TO DECK STRUCTURE =
g <] ——— DEEP LEG DEFLECTION | | AT 12" OC MAX o DEEP LEG DEFLECTION OTHER ISSUE DATES:
TRACK, ATTACH TO DECK | | '7\:\ TRACK, ATTACH TO DECK NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
AT 12" OC MAX g ‘d AT 12" OC MAX
- | | I / LINE OF CEILING B |
LINE OF CEILING ——/ Bl | |- [ e
| | LINE OF CEILING 9
1 LAYER OF 5/8" —— ="/ 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" GYPSUM o :
GYPSUM BOARD - BOARD, ONE SIDE ONLY | | - 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD & | e 58" GYPSUM BOARD
- METAL STUDS @ 24" OC : - : = METAL STUDS @ 24" OC : - METAL STUDS @ 24" OC
- N . N o<l
LINE OF < SOUND ATTENUATION LINE OF | I LINE OF e SOUND ATTENUATION SHEET NAME:
STRUCTURE % BATT (SAB) STRUCTURE < STRUCTURE BATT (SAB) GENERAL
SEALANT EACH SIDE | I8 ﬁ SEALANT ﬁ SEALANT EACH SIDE
1 HOUR RATED - 10" STUDS 1 HOUR RATED - 10" STUDS 3 5/8" STUDS - SOUND ATTENUATION AND NOTES

STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH:

35/8" STUDS
PARTITION WIDTH:

UL#: U419
STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH:

UL#: U419
STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH: 117/8"

10" STUDS - SOUND ATTENUATION
STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH:

41/4" 47/8"

SHEET NUMBER:

G002

© 2020 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC

11 1/4"
6" STUDS - SOUND ATTENUATION

STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH:

15/8" STUDS
PARTITION WIDTH:

10" STUDS - SOUND ATTENUATION
STC: 49 w/ 3" SABs
PARTITION WIDTH:

21/4" 71/4"

Oa0

117/8" 11 1/4"
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CAUTION L] ] ) -

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED BUILDING PERMITS/ZONING: 4]\-

THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ] ™

UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED Egﬁfﬂﬁ{;gﬁ UB‘}{YEE'%\AN'NG L

ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES MISSY RICHARDSON -

AND MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. 200 S LYNN RIGGS BLVD

THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS TULSA. OKLAHOMA 74017

BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR 918.923 4874 ROGERS COUNTY
MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION CENTER o OKLAHOMA

AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO
REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES

Permit Set for WATER:

GENERAL: ROGERS COUNTY RURAL
CONDUCT SITE CLEARING OPERATIONS TO ENSURE MINIMUM INTERFERENCE WITH F O L D S O F H O N O R WATER DISTRICT NO.3
ROADS,STREETS,WALKS AND OTHER ADJACENT OCCUPIED OR USED FACILITIES. DO NOT DISTRICT MANAGER

RICK STULL

CLOSE OR OBSTRUCT STREETS OR OTHER OCCUPIED OR USED FACILITIES WITHOUT O P E RAT I O N S B U I L D I N G 13277 SOUTH ASH ST.
PERMISSION FROM AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. STREETS AND ROADWAYS SHALL BE CLAREMORE, OK 74017
THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND/OR SWEPT ON A DAILY BASIS OR MORE FREQUENTLY AS 918.341.0851
REQUIRED BY THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY. RESTORE DAMAGED IMPROVEMENTS TO
ORIGINAL CONDITION AS ACCEPTABLE TO PARTIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
GAS: ﬁm“l\%
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DUST CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS COMPANY ﬁ@%’?& N

AUTHORITIES. BRAD OSLUND

918.831.8320
BRAD.OSLUND@ONEGAS.COM

O 0 o,
ELECTRIC: iiionss”

AEP/PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF

OKLAHOMA 06/19/2020
ATTN: BILLY WOOD

212 EAST SIXTH STREET
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74119
918.250.7797

ALL STREET SURFACES, DRIVEWAYS, CULVERTS, ROADSIDE DRAINAGE DITCHES AND OTHER
STRUCTURES THAT ARE DISTURBED OR DAMAGED IN ANY MANNER AS A RESULT OF

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. N 821;302"245‘!" E

Ak AP

_exclusive
etual Non=€XC ot

25° Wide Perbe o ape Eosem
e

UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ROGERS COUNTY STANDARDS, OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY STANDARDS AND OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND/OR THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS, PERMIT FEES, LICENSES,

LICENSE FEES, AND TAP FEES, ETC. EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

ALL EROSION CONTROL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE STORMWATER

ALL ELEVATIONS IN PAVED AREAS ARE TOP OF FINISHED PAVEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN AND ROGERS COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTED.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE, AND FOR CLEANING OF VEHICLE WHEELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROGERS COUNTY
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY AND/OR REGULATORY AGENCY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER BEFORE ANY UTILITY

RELOCATION. SILT FENCES: PLACEMENT OF SILT FENCES SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE DEMOLITION & EROSION

CONTROL PLAN. FENCING WHICH BECOMES DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY. DEPOSITS

NO DIMENSION MAY BE SCALED. REFER UNCLEAR ITEMS TO THE ENGINEER FOR OF SILT WHICH BUILD UP BEHIND DIKES MAY BE DISKED INTO THE SITE BEFORE PLACEMENT OF

INTERPRETATION. TEMPORARY COVER. AFTER TEMPORARY COVER IS PLACED OR AFTER LANDSCAPING
COMMENCES, SILT SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

OKIE:

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY UTILITY COMPANIES AND GOVERNMENT AGENCIES IN
WRITING OF THE INTENT TO EXCAVATE NO LESS THAN 72 HOURS PRIOR TO SUCH EXCAVATION
(EXCLUSIVE OF SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS) AND CALL "OKIE" AT 1-800-522-6543.

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL:
ALL DISTURBED EARTH SURFACES WHICH ARE NOT PAVED OR BUILDING PADS SHALL BE
LANDSCAPED OR REVEGETATED IMMEDIATELY IF CONSTRUCTION CEASES FOR 14 DAYS WITH A

EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO TEMPORARY COVER, DEPENDING ON THE PLANTING SEASON, AS OUTLINED BELOW.

CONSTRUCTION. LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE

5917 Patriot Drive, Owasso, OK 74055

Folds of Honor Operations Building

APPROXIMATE ONLY AND BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD LOCATIONS OF VISIBLE STRUCTURES AND PER PER 1000 PLANTING DEPTH OF
PLAN COMPUTATIONS. PLANT TYPE ACRE sQ. FT. DATE SEEDING
N_86°54 b\s w 251.83° o —
\ N 86°58°28" w ANNUAL RYEGRASS 40 LBS. 0.9 LBS. 09/05-11/30 % INCH
\ ELBON RYE 2 BU. 3.0 LBS. 08/15-11/30 2 INCH
SITE WORK AND GRADING: \\ WHEAT 2 BU. 3.0 LBS. 08/15-11/30 2 INCH
ALL FEATURES OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SIDEWALKS AND CURB \ OATS 3BU. 05 LBS. 08/15-11/30 > INGH
RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) ACCESSIBILITY . SORGHUMS 60 LBS. . 03/01-09/15 > INCH
GUIDELINES, AND THE INTERIM FINAL RULES FOR PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, PUBLISHED IN THE SUDAN GRASS 60 LBS. 14LBS. 04/01-09/15 > INCH
FEDERAL REGISTER, SEPTEMBER 2010. WHERE SPATIAL LIMITATIONS OR EXISTING FEATURES
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE PROJECT PREVENT FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THIS ACT, THE | |
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER UPON DISCOVERY OF SUCH PRIOR TO SEEDING, NEEDED EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES SHALL BE INSTALLED.
FEATURES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY ASPECT OF THE WORK WHICH THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE LOOSENED EVENLY TO A DEPTH OF 2 T0 3 INGHES AND 10.20.10
'S NOT IN FULL COMPLIANGE WITH THE ADA WITHOUT PRIOR, WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE FERTILIZER (10 LBS. PER 1000 SQ. FT. OR 450 LBS. PER ACRE) SHALL BE MIXED WITH THE LOOSENED
ENGINEER. ANY WORK WHICH IS NOT PERFORMED WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF THE ADA, FOR o |s( CoRO SUITABL, s )
WHICH THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT HAVE WRITTEN APPROVAL, SHALL BE CORRECTED AT L BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.
THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND LIME TREATED IF REQUIRED BY TESTING FIRM.
LEGEND
CROSS SLOPES FOR SIDEWALKS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:50 SEEDS MAY BE DRILLED OR BROADCAST UNIFORMLY GH2 PROJECT NUMBER:
RAMP SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:12 ———- 660 ———  EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR 6 BM BENCH MARK BC BOT OF CURB PAVT PAVEMENT ) 20170021
GRADES EXCEEDING 5% WILL BE TREATED AS A RAMP SLOPE ———- 662 ———  EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR 0 Co CLEANOUT Cl CAST IRON PE POL YETHYLENE ISSUE DATE:
660 NEW MAJOR CONTOUR — DOWN GUY CLR CLEAR EVC lFD{(A)IIZ-)\I(U\QNYL CHLORIDE SEEDING IMPLEMENTS SHOULD BE USED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SLOPE TO MINIMIZE EROSION. 06/19/2020
FINISHED SUBGRADE SURFACE SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 0.05 FEET ABOVE OR BELOW 062 e o CONTOUR éEP e e O CONSTRUCTION JOINT RD ROOF DRAIN ULCH SHALL BE USED ON ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT OR AS NEEDED SsUE.
X DB DRAINAGE BASIN RIW RIGHT OF WAY . :
ESTABLISHED FINISHED SUBGRADE ELEVATIONS AND ALL GROUND SURFACES SHALL VARY . TELEPHONE OVERHEAD S FDG FIRE DEPT CONNECTION o1 e o b N CONCRETE PIPE PERMIT SET
UNIPORMLY BETWEEN INDICATED ELEVATIONS. FINISHED DITCHES SHALL BE GRADED TO W POWER LINE OVERHEAD O FH FIRE HYDRANT DGDI  DOUBLE GRATE CURB INLET R RESTRAINED JOINT THE AREA SHALL BE WATERED DAILY OR AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SOIL
ALLOW FOR PROPER DRAINAGE WITHOUT PONDING AND IN A MANNER THAT WILL MINIMIZE G GAS LINE " GAS / OIL WELL SGDI  SINGLE GRATE CURB INLET
EROSION DO DOOR OPENING SF SQUARE FEET MOISTURE UNTIL THE PLANTS EXCEED 1 INCH IN HEIGHT. OTHER ISSUE DATES.
. 0 OIL LINE 0 GM GAS METER EJ EXPANSION JOINT sJ SAW JOINT |
PUG POWER UNDERGROUND L LP LIGHT POLE £ £l EVATION TC TOP OF CURB NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
TUG TELEPHONE UNDERGROUND 0 LIGHT POLE TG TOP OF GRATE
TVUG TV UNDERGROUND ® POWER MANHOLE r FINISHFLOOR TOF  TOP OF FOOTING
GEOTECHNICAL.: W WATER LINE q) POWER POLE FG FINISH GRADE TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS PREPARED BY AIMRIGHT TESTING & ENGINEERING LLC, DATED ss SANITARY SEWER LINE 0O PB PULL BOX FL FLOWLINE E $8g 8E gl'g"EW ALK EXPECTED IMPERVIOUS
03.12.2020. S STORM SEWER LINE 8 SANITARY MANHOLE HB HOSE BIB ™ TOP OF WALL AREA TABLE
—————00 0 === = FLOW |_|NE D|TCH STEAM MANHOLE HDPE H|GH DENS|TY POLYETHYLENE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERW|SE TOTAL DISTURBED AREA 297 ACRES
NN ENEEEE ODOT TEMPORARY SILT FENCE @ STORM MANHOLE IRR IRRIGATION EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 000  ACRES
SF SILT FENCE ® TELEPHONE MANHOLE IST INLET SEDIMENT TRAP PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 1.57 ACRES
SURVEY: OTPED  TELEPHONE PEDESTAL LF LINEAR FEET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA 157 ACRES
EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK [] XFMR  TRANSFORMER PAD OHD OVERHEAD DOOR
SURVEYING AND LAND SERVICES, INC. , DATED 02.16.2020. ol VALVE
O WH WATER HYDRANT
O WM WATER METER SHEET NAME:
0] WATER WELL SITE PLAN
() LIFT STATION MANHOLE LIST OF SHEETS
C100 GENERAL NOTES
C200 SURVEY
C300 DEMOLITION AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C400 SITE PLAN SHEET NUMBER:
C500 GRADING PLAN
C600 UTILITY PLAN
C700 DETAILS
C701 DETAILS
© 2019 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC
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THIS SHEET WAS PRODUCED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF
THE CONTRACTOR. IT IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL

SURVEY INFORMATION ONLY. WALLACE ENGINEERING

HAS NOT CONFIRMED ITS ACCURACY. SURVEY INFORMATION
WAS REPRODUCED BY ELECTRONIC TRANSFER FROM THE
SURVEYOR. ORIGINAL SURVEY DRAWINGS AVAILABLE

FROM THE SURVEYOR.
40 0 20 40 80 160
1"=40'

5917 Patriot Drive, Owasso, OK 74055

Folds of Honor Operations Building

GH2 PROJECT NUMBER:
20170021

ISSUE DATE:
06/19/2020

ISSUE:
PERMIT SET

OTHER ISSUE DATES:
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SHEET NAME:

SURVEY

SHEET NUMBER:

00

© 2019 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC
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CAUTION
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

\

\\
NN
N 459529.01\

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1.
2.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL SURVEY CONTROL POINTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL WASTE MATERIALS OFF SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED

THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED
ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES
AND MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD.

THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS
BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION CENTER
AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO
REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES

N 459486.17
E 2625835.36

SILT FENCE X 820 LF
REMOVE TREE AND RE: 1/C800

ROOT BALL (TYP)

INSTALL TEMPOR&RYIFENCE AT
DRIP LINE OF;REE. NO GRADING
OR EQUIPMENT WITHIN FENCING

N 459428.41
E 2625907.07

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MOVE ANY
EARTH WITHIN CROSS HATCH AREA
US ARMY CORPS OF

ENGINEERS JURISTICUTION

51268 Acres

SILT FENCE X 1,175 LF
RE: 1/C800

TEMPORARY ROCK DAM " N N
RE: ODOT STD TRFD-1

S

ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROGERS
COUNTY STANDARDS

MAINTAIN 18" STORM SEWER
UNDER ENTRANCE

RE: C600

3. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TO REMAIN, FENCING,
TREES, ETC., WITHIN CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE REMOVED & DISPOSED OF
OFF SITE. ALL COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.

4. WITH PRIOR APPROVAL, CONTRACTOR MAY ESTABLISH AN ON-SITE STAGING
AREA. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORING STAGING AREA TO
ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION. SECURITY OF STAGING AREA SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. ON-SITE VEGETATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AS NOTED. IN DESIGNATED
PROTECTION AREAS WHERE THE CONTRACTOR DOES NOT PROTECT VEGETATION
AS NOTED, CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE VEGETATION TO EXISTING CONDITION
AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER, TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
ARCHITECT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY FEATURES NOT
BEING REMOVED INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, MANHOLES, VALVES, AND
INLETS. IF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN ARE DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR OR
REPLACE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY.

7. SIX (6) FOOT CHAINLINK CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND
SECURED AROUND PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION SITE FOR DURATION OF
PROJECT.

8. TOPSOIL STOCKPILES AND DISTURBED PORTIONS OF THE SITE, WHERE
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY TEMPORARILY CEASES FOR AT LEAST 14 DAYS SHALL
BE STABILIZED IMMEDIATELY WITH TEMPORARY SEED AND MULCH PER
SPECIFICATIONS ON THE GENERAL NOTES AND STORMWATER POLLUTION
PREVENTION PLAN.

PN 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY UTILITY SERVICE IF REQUIRED.

10.CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE CONSTRUCTION SITE HAS POSITIVE DRAINAGE
THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

N 459329.57
E 2625975.87

N 459361.01
E 2625947.16
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RN s Ve GENERAL SITE NOTES
CAUTION N y - S G/Q . W , 1. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL MUNICIPAL
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR \ ‘ - % REGULATIONS AND CODES, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.
THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED N 45951381 - e 2. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS.
U:E_ ILT?IEC;S{A/I?QH%NVSNE(L)%VTAJE%I; (F)’EAEI\TSI‘.S;II'\’,\IJEGBASED E 2625805.87 P ;fr — 2 O — N , 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RELOCATIONS, INCLUDING
ON RECORDS OF THE VARIGUS UTILITY CoMPANIES 24 5 _ BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ALL UTILITIES, STORM DRAINAGE, SIGNS, TRAFFIC
AND MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. = 6 : ‘ _ SIGNALS & POLES, ETC. AS REQUIRED. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN
THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS 9 O . 9 — \ ‘ e ’:\) —_— 1 4 —_— E ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNING AUTHORITIES SPECIFICATIONS AND
BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR N 456455.07 s SURB CU,K ROCKERY WALL SHALL BE APPROVED BY SUCH. ALL COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN BASE BID.
MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION CENTER mzy : @ _ 4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR GRASS, TREES AND PLANTED
AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO 032 44" E wZ%  |nE2 E 2625706 N 459479.12 > RE: 11/C701 RE: LANDSCAPE MATERIALS
™ B0 fe! _ : :
REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES N 82 55’ AR £.¢025765.33 B N AN 5. ALL DIMENSIONS AND COORDINATES ARE FROM BACK OF CURB UNLESS
160.490 __—— AV” | 2% ‘ N SHOWN OTHERWISE.
ROCKERY WALL 2% | OB = N
_ “® |8 6. BUILDING COORDINATES ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL.
) ) : . 5 N459472.20 \ HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION JOINT EVERY 100 FEET.
2625733.96_— — : ‘
0.2 oot EEs o B R NORVEASIES RS COLTRUSTINLONTS e To 0 SONE 0 7T L0GATON WERE T
= A 5 o == \& z N N STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT IN 9. CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS SHALL BE SAW CUT AND SEALED |
T 9 2 N N PARKING STALLS (UNSHADED) ' '
/ 2 5.00'R N "« RE: 2/C700 CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER PLAN AND SEALED. RE:
) 2 . : ' 7/C700.
>, .
MEMORIAL & 2, R L saaiCen P N 459463.79 \~\ S N 459439.52 10. SAW CUT JOINTS SHALL BE DOWELED AT ALL HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
FLAG POLES % E 2625710.46 — E 262580770 28 BN E2625676.67 .\ crommnal  PAVEMENT. RE:7/CT00.
RE: ARCH/ _ - N 45013b 08 N 459468.67” A N\ 11. CONCRETE SIDEWALK JOINTS SHALL BE TOOLED U.N.O.
6%%?% ~ P ACCESSIBLE E 2625791.09 ’ . 12. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK SHALL HAVE ISOLATION
e ° %o : % STRIPING N49946545 A\ \.\ JOINTS WHERE ABUTTING BUILDINGS, EXISTING PAVEMENT, WALKS, AND
° ° RE: 9/C700 = EN 2529527 87%21 3 N CURBS. RE: 6 & 7/C700.
° | N N 459402.05 2 o 5,33\'1 : 55 N 13. EPOXY COATED #4 X 30" DOWELS AT 30" C/C REQUIRED WHEN CURB AND
. o PAVING AT ENTRANCE N 459438.05 S E 2625768.94 N 459451 p U GUTTER NOT PLACED INTEGRAL WITH PAVEMENT SECTION.
o . RE; LANDSCAPE ' 0p. I, CU
° ° E 2625705,05 & N4V 70505763 48 XN
, N S/ E 2625778.70 NN N 459406.98
ACCESSIBLE RAMP N \ : E 2625905.61
RE: 8/C700 N N\ ‘
2; o ~ J 50 N 459392.77 \ \ 'I;‘ ;‘523912-246
S WALL AT ENTRANCE %0, [E 262587862 PR & 5912.36
o / / RE:LANDSCAPE ‘
/>N 7 S - WR i
VAo, ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE TO N o 4.00'R - e 0 > O
/ BE AHDEARED TO BUILDING PARKING BUMPER ™\ NG \ Zo%0o
. RE: 10/C700 : ‘ ‘ LA
, / RE: 9/C700 5 1 2 8 A / TG N 459386.98 \ \ N 450377.90 0 :}61,
“ v /o ‘ Cres // E 2625859.31 E 2625882 12 ‘ \ E 2625919.11 &>
N f \ 4.00' R N 45936143\ \. ‘
S
N\ BOLLARDS (TYP) /  SIDEWALK : 45036855 40017 E 2625899.85
N CURB CUT \ ° RE: LANDSCAPE / RE: 6/C700 '
N L \ Q / N 459366.44 E 2625864.83
“ RE; 11/C701 & f = 262582634 O CURB & N
N 459344.42 -~ & S . % GUTTER (TYP) S N
E 2625587.52 y é‘, 9 e 55420' R RE:4/C700 \
7N\ N 46933280 1000’ R KX E 2629535169, 19 100 R /,?\
2, (P@E 2625587.70 r7 WALL AT ENTRANCE Do) 825 \N 459355.91 : /"
\\ ) . 0'\ N L,
d)} A /. S - y / RE: LANDSCAPE %) / ‘ N 459344.12 E\262589 .06 /"N 459325.3%
N 459325.81 O - X £ N 459287.32 /0’ » il >05 N\‘f5?53412'1§ E 2625969.24
E 2625550.62 RSN / E 2625753.47 y B N 459338.62 EN;%gggg_m
o NI - 2 E 2625825.22 336,
T T e N Ny ~ / ’ 2625912.46
« SR NG N 459316.26™ 5 9/
S O A E 262560746 >~ N\ N45928510 g
u? v ] e ~C N E 2625729.32 A7 o/ 06 MODELED 100 YR STORM HGL
~ _fos b R =% NN CURB RAMP 0 S
/2509, ) o P NN :
T 0, s ~ RE: 8/C700 /
ROCKERY HEADWALL (TYP) 5. '. ._’q 6 % 96‘,06)/(/ ~N ~ PARK'NG BUMPER QO >/ N 459267.01 ’\
RE: LANDSCAPE R Ere D & BT, . _RE10/C700 QO E 2625802.89 .
77 9 - 09@//7/}} \\\\ Q /<09 - \ N\
CONCRETE DRIVE < 555 N 459277 00~ \ 2 $ N
S > Css, X ¢ 00N 459274.46 \ & o ‘
RE: 2/C700 A s, E 2625717.91 S —E 2625758.82 N N
PAVEMENT TRANSITION N 459282.64 (N45926912 - N N
: E 2625616.24 E 2625722.37 v, N 4569265.98 . \
RE: 3/C700 : Wi E 2625794.89
CURB TERMINATION O o - \
RE: 5/C700_ N AQ: 15.00' R
GV N 459258.90
GV » ~ LEGEND
o N 459262.26 o \ E 2625810.62 CA
E 2625734.54 N 45927431 |5 o N 459252.69 % I
N 459246 31 E 262575866 S\ 450048.38 S 202280l 10 ..'«| CONCRETE PAVING
S 1 i E J
N 459237.38 E 2625736.53 5 N “ 2 E2625797.16 E 2625813 76 % CURB & <+ | RE:2/c700
E 2625727.15 AERANNSS /AN | iy GUTTER (TYP) .
e A RN\ : RE: 4/C700
N d .q‘.__q- AT N E 262583191 HEAVY DUTY
L TN N N 450237.04% .\ D) ASPHALT PAVEMENT
ST B N E2625807.97 - 7 \&@® RE: 2/C700
N 459234.08 NS .‘D\V.. ) N R o ) O
E 2625696.97 Py s N e T N 459206.45 STANDARD DUTY
N N 459230.90 . N 459¢12.89 E 2625844.49
o E 2625778.{2 E 2625831.67 v~ ASPHALT PAVEMENT
\ o o . .
RE: 2/C700 E 262675762 "\ 0
PAVEMENT TRANSITION N 459226.26 O
' AN E 2625837.73 RE: 6/C700
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE \
N 459190.17 RE: ARCH \ N 459185.29
E 2625752.10 REINFORCED CONC :
RE: 2/C700 \ N\ E 2625822.29 PLAZA
ROCKERY HEADWALL (TYP) \ RE: LANDSCAPE
RE: LANDSCAPE \& \ N
N NN |
7.883° N ——-— |
N 86°54 5" ’ e
4 {5 /4 251.88
\ N 86°58° 28"
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\,\ \\ L7 Y /
CAUTION TOW 755.90 ‘\ ‘\ Ve <7 S e/C . 1 3
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR BOW 755 90 . ‘\ - 4
THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED N 459513.81 NN, ~ e
THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING E 2625805.87 N \;(K ;F — 2 O — N
UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED y : . e )
ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES 24 5 \/ AN rd
AND MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. fr'j ’

6 _— \ \, \'I:OW 757.50
THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS yg/ \ BOW 756.25 R g W Ar — E

BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR N - TOW 759.25
MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION CENTER AV " BOW 756.30
AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO 44" E 4 N AN

REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES °32 \

\ TOW 759.35

q "BOW 756.55
A0
,(.41 68 FL 758.75 \\
9% s A\ N 459497.47 \ ;gvv\\; 752‘22
94 N 758.
/ ' £ 262580239\ Tow 7508
TP 76432 TP 762.62 BOW 759.45
P N 459460.6 S TP 763.80 N 459472.18 i N 459439.52
AN E 2625876.67

N 459455.73 2625733.72
E 2625706.73

E 2625654.93
M
/\6
TP 764.73,.{‘6/ )
N 459423.8
E 2625583.50

/-

TP 763.85
%6 N 459413.09

E 26;2782.81
e}

TP 760.00
N 459406.51
E 2625905.12

{ FG 764.85
N 459427.75
E 2625702.29

TP 763.25
N 459366.90
E 2625826.83

FG 764.85

3128 Adpsing

TP-766.48

AN
AN

TP 765.85 /

o / ——
o
CURB CUT

OO\ .
()) O
N 766 / R
7 N / “Q o TS 766.48

TP 764.32 ;U,) \ £G 765.88 é & &
N 459350.872 - 50 |\ / L

¥ P 765.15 / S &
E 2625583.31 (X~ < ° N 2 & §

FL 763.17 O o g/ FG 766.25 S
S /

SN
-~

N 459320.09 TP 764.15
(EXIST FG) N
\.. N 459343.18
N 459328.97 =L ~ E 2625641.61 5
E 2625564.67 ’ ~~ J TS 766.48 E 2625813.05%
| N X TP 765.05_
N > N 459328.9
TP 765.80 > > N TS 766.00 E 2625798.15
e @og’/o@ SO {%. N 459277.09 5
500 ~ N
. 6 S % OSNE 2625717.91

|
TP,766.30 \\

<
S ~
. \
T3y S, “)3\)4\0& ~ D AN 6
(S > NN TP 765.54 6
Zp s, TP 765.88
74 ~ AN N 459287.30

N 459270.00
E 2625720.81

E 2625754.42

FL 764.28 EX FL 765.78

(EXISTING FG) N 459257.30 \ NS
N 459295.59
E 2625686.93 X GV

TP 767.17

\

W

\

GENERAL GRADING NOTES

1. SITE GRADING SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED & INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY LOCAL
AUTHORITIES.

2. ALL CUT OR FILL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 OR FLATTER UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

3. EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED AS
NEEDED, AND EXISTING PIPES ARE TO BE CLEANED OUT TO REMOVE ALL
SILT AND DEBRIS.

4. IF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN ARE DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
REPAIR OR REPLACE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY.

5. ALL STORM PIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE
CONNECTION AT STRUCTURE IS WATER TIGHT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS
AND STRUCTURES FOR ALL GRASSED AND PAVED AREAS.

7. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES
AND BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE SAME.

8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS ROADS AND
SHALL MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE OF ENTIRE SITE THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION AND AVOID PONDING OR RUTTING. TEMPORARY
DEWATERING, INCLUDING PUMPING, MAY BE REQUIRED AND SHALL BE
INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

9. SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE. MAX 5% LONGITUDINAL
SLOPE.

10. REFER TO AIMRIGHT TESTING AND ENGINEERING LLC GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT, DATED 3.12.2020 FOR ALL EARTHWORK REQUIREMENTS. REMOVE
THE EXISTING MODERATELY TO HIGHLY PLASTIC CLAY ABOVE THE
WEATHERED LIMESTONE (APPROX 0.1 TO 3.5 FT IN DEPTH) FROM WITHIN
THE STRUCTURE PLUS AND ADDITIONAL 5 FT BEYOND AND BACKFILL WITH
COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL. IN PARKING, DRIVE, AND PLAZA AREAS THE
UPPER 10" OF THE FINAL SOIL SUBGRADE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
PROPERLY COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL OR NATIVE SOILS STABILIZED

Oy WITH A LIME ADDITIVE.

S
7Ur‘)o
}DO\
W >
.,'1_ }
=200,
<>

BEGIN CURB CUT
TP 759.78
N 459359.27
N E 2625935.98 \

END CURB CUT  “x( N,

TP 759.78 N A
N 459325.36 NN
E 2625968.30 A
.\ \ \\\\
S N
N N

(
|
|
|
E 2625616.19 N 459270.21 |
% FL 767.05 E 2625762.57 !
(EXISTING FG) TP 768.40 i
FL 765.98 Seg—— !
N 459247 .41 N |
E 2625706.28 |
|
|
|
|
TP 768.35 i
N 459207.39 |
E 2625844.51 :
‘.
|
TP 769.30 |
|
FL 766.90 |
N 459209.17 |
E 2625753.89 268 |
TP 769.25 \ |
N 459186.24 \ |
N E 2625822.{; \ || /
o \ !
7.837 N ——— | /
N 86°54 b5 w 251.83" e /
/ s —
\ N 86°58 287 W
\
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CAUTION
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED
THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE BASED
ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES
AND MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD.

THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS
BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION CENTER
AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO

PROPOSED

LIFT STATION

FL 761.19

FORCE MAIN LINE X 312 LF

CONNECT TO EXISTING 90° BEND

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

e

LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF
EXISTING LATERAL FIELDS
FL XXX.XX

AN
USE EXISTING 2" FORCE MAIN \ \

GENERAL UTILITY NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION OF SITE UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR WITH THE PROPER UTILITY
COMPANY PROVIDING SERVICE.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UTILITY AUTHORITIES' INSPECTORS BEFORE CONNECTING TO ANY EXISTING LINE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

3. RESTRAINED JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON 4" AND LARGER WATER LINES AT ALL BENDS TEES AND FIRE HYDRANTS FOR A
MINIMUM 2 JOINTS BOTH SIDES OF FITTING PER AWWA MINIMUM STANDARDS.

4. TERMINATE SERVICE PIPING 5' FROM BUILDING WALL UNTIL BUILDING PIPING SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED. TERMINATE PIPING
WITH VALVE AND CAP PLUG OR FLANGE AS REQUIRED FOR PIPING MATERIAL. MAKE CONNECTIONS TO BUILDING PIPING
SYSTEMS WHEN THOSE SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED.

5. ALL TRENCHING, PIPE LAYING AND BACKFILLING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL OSHA REGULATIONS.
REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES 6. REFER TO PLUMBING AND/OR FIRE PROTECTION SHEETS FOR FIRE LINE LEAD-IN LOCATION AND DETAIL.
EXISTING 90° BEND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING AN 7. ALL PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 30" OF COVER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR TO ALIGNMENT AND TOTAL LENGTH \ 8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES REGARDING TO
VERIFY EXISTING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF THE WATER AND SEWER LINES.
! CONNECTION 9. CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
LOCATION 10.CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE AWWA AND FACTORY MUTUAL TEST AND CERTIFICATIONS FOR ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE

ARCHITECTS

PROTECTION LINES AS A MINIMUM. LOCAL OR STATE AUTHORITIES MAY REQUIRE MORE STRINGENT TESTING WHICH SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE GC IF REQUIRED.

11.UTILITY TRENCH DETAIL RE: 12/C701. STORM TRENCH DETAIL RE: 13/C701.

12.REFER TO PLUMB FOR CONTINUATION OF UTILITIES AT BUILDING.

13. PROVIDE SLEEVE WITH LINK-SEAL (OR APPROVED EQUAL) AT GRADE BEAM PENETRATION LOCATIONS (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
DETAIL).

GH2

1 LATERAL LINE OUTFALL CONCEPT

SCALE: 1" =200'- 0"

OUTFALL EAST

OF ROCKERY == 14. CONSTRUCT CLAY TRENCH PLUG THAT EXTENDS AT LEAST 5 FEET OUT FROM THE FACE OF THE BUILDING EXTERIOR. THE

N 459486.15 PLUG MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF CLAY COMPACTED AT A WATER CONTENT AT OR ABOVE THE SOILS OPTIMUM WATER

E 2625669.67 Y-, CONTENT. THE CLAY FILL SHALL BE PLACED TO COMPLETELY SURROUND THE UTILITY LINE AND BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST
FL 760.00 — - 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY.

_— 15. IF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY.
16. ALL STORM PIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE CONNECTION AT STRUCTURE IS WATER TIGHT.

12"HP X 70 LF @ 1.4%

--/-----------

PROPOSED GAS

METER LOCATION O //

s

15" AREA INLET
RE: 15/C701

TG 764.55

FL 760.96

TRANSFORMER BY PSO
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4:13:48 PM

7/29/2020

\\\ PAD BY CONTRACTOR : o)
Vi : =
DOWNSPOUT / AANY 2 1/2" PVC SCH 40 I -
RE: 14/C701 /. X 30 LF W/ 90° BEND . —
/ 15" AREA INLET FL 762.75 GASLINEBYONG 1 nm—
RE: 15/C701 / . =
TG 764.35 1
FL 761.35 - OS 6" PVC C900 DR14 X . m
I~ ~ 75 LF W/ (2) 45° BENDS IRRIGATION LINE; ! (7)) S
12" HP X 78 LF @ 0.5% o TN N 4 PVC SEH A0 i . S
o A !\Q) DETECTOR CHEGK & VAULT A 35 LF W/ 90° BEND . o N~
RE: 14/C701 / . AN AN : ) .
1 o
5128 Acres / ! NN ' \ i c 3
. ~N
// F/g) 6" X 2" DI TEE MJ x FLG \ N i e g
f; " (1) 2" GATE VALVE FLG x MJ & . " ) o
/ I ~VALVE BOX ’ ; Q. S
S / " (1) IRRIGATION METER SET W O S " o =
o’ ()]
o 5 / 1 (1)2" X 24" REDUCER ! - =
44// Ve I (1)6"X2" DI TEE MJ x FLG ' o 2
\Q ! MJ & VALVE BOX %t\ (1) 6" X 6" DI TEE MJ x FLG I ~
FL 763.17 Q/ ' SET S & VALVE BOX ! : 0
AN (EXIST. FG) / j (127X 21/2"REDUCER ) (1) 6" SWIVEL "
\ N45932897 PN N EE O N BN N N BN NN BN NN I NN I NN NN E - CH N L] : \ '. (1)6"2WAYFLUSHING ! s
N E 2625564 67 DOWNSPOUT TO SPLASH R / ! I N N\ HYDRANT ;
. B n [ ] D "
N S N RE: 14/CJ01 . . N 459247 .41 (2)8" GATE VALVE FLG x FLG & YALVE BOX RET16/C701 ! =
[ ]
h N \ <. R I " E 2625706.28 (1) §" GATE VALVE FLG x MJ & VALVE BOX CAUTION: EXISTING ' —
N QP % /r/%f O ~_ N \' ' . (2) 8" ROMAC ALPHA FLANGED COUPLINGS GAS AND COMM LINES ! (o]
" 0 4}1’ /O@ ]
18" HP X\61 LF @ 1.8% 6‘;613) > Qé}?f‘/o/ . J'\\ N ! ! N 459254.00 | LL
o . 5 o) > L 1 1 [ 1
AN £ 7y & 09@0/@/ I N \\ p ! ! . '
N - NG SN & : : 20' UE
\ SHr \ | 1
AN V & . : '
FL 764.28 " :
™ ~ (EXISTING FG) : - . 2 RISER ROOM AREA ENLARGEMENT 20170021
1 _
N 459295.59 ' D ISSUE DATE:
E 2695616.19 : : SCALE: 1"=10"-0 06/19/2020
N ' I |
o . ~ : | S ser
[ ] I \
~ I : NN |
™ i " 4" PVC SCH 40 X 156 LF @ 1.0% MIN |
™~ “~ . . OTHER ISSUE DATES:
~ RISER ROOM AREA /_i || NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
~ENLARGEMENT e
RE: 2/C600 4" PVC SCH 40 X 150 LF_ Xy |
~ BY CONTRACTOR e |
N PROPOSED LIFT
™~ ~ STATION LOCATION |
N . FL 761.19 !
N |
\ " [¢)
\ 18" HP X 56 LF @ 1.5% |
0
AN \ ) |
AN « |
N FL 766.90 TERMINATION CABINET BY PSO | o' FORCE MAIN SHEET NAME:
\\ N 459209.17 | X312 LF UTILITY
N E 2625753.89 | CONNECT TO PLAN
20 0 10 20 40 80 N | EXISTING
e ™ ™ oy — N \ | 90° BEND
N N SS | RE: 1/C600 SHEET NUMBER:
" ] 9
1"=20 N\ 83 \ ——— l SS
h N 86°54°05" I 251.85 =
\ . \ \ - = : 3 © 2019 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC
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ISOLATION JOINT (IJ)

WOOD FENCE POSTS

/ (MAX 8' SPACING)
SILT FENCE

SILT FENCE

WOVEN WIRE
SUPPORT

—

/

=

TRENCH
(BACKFILLED)

SCALE: NTS

%" PREFORM

EXP JT FILLER

SIDEWALK JOINT
SPACING EQUAL TO
SIDEWALK WIDTH (TYP), UNO

WITH JT SEALANT

1/"
(M:\X)

T/4

|

T/4

”

__i -

e

Ll

MAX

TOOLED JOINT (TJ)

AT 50 FT OC

RE: SPECS FOR

LOCATION

6

9

SAWCUT JOINT (SJ)

(TYP, UNO)

SIDEWALK JOINT

%" PREFORM

EXP JT FILLER
WITH JT SEALANT

SIDEWALK TO HAVE 2%
CROSS SLOPE MAX

SIDEWALK

4" CONC

4" AGGREGATE
BASE

COMPACTED EXIST SOIL
OR ENGINEERED FILL

SIDEWALK FINISH SHALL BE
A LIGHT BROOM FINISH, UNO

SIDEWALK THRU DRIVEWAYS
SHALL BE MIN 6" THICK

SCALE: NTS

WHITE REFLECTIVE

PAINT

6"R

| 8"

1-8'R
2-0'R

ACCESSIBLE STRIPING

RE: ARCH FOR
INFORMATION
NOT SHOWN

2" TYPE B (S4) OR

C (S5) ASPHALT

TYPE A (S3) ASPHALT

NOTE: FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
USE EVAPORATION REDUCER (MONOMOLECULAR FILM)

RE: PAVEMENT DETAIL FOR THICKNESS "T"

2" AT STANDARD DUTY
4" AT HEAVY DUTY

TACK COAT

BETWEEN LAYERS

ODOT TYPE "A"
AGGREGATE BASE

6" AT STANDARD DUTY
8" AT HEAVY DUTY

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

RE: SPECS
#4 @ 30" OC EW
DISCONTINUE
AT ALL JOINTS
| . . /! . ‘L. EXCEPTTIED
=1 JOINT(TJ)
REINFORCED
CONCRETE PAVEMENT
_ 6" CONCRETE
7" IN DUMPSTER
— e ENCLOSURE
:ia os c_;-;i °gZ;- 4" ODOT TYPE "A"
R - AGGREGATE BASE
A 6" AT DUMSTER ENCLOSURE

10" MIN ENGINEERED FILL OR
LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE
RE: SPECS

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

SAW CUT %" PREFORM
EXISTING EXP JT FILLER
PAVEMENT WITH JT SEALANT g
(AT CONCRETE/CONCRETE =
ONLY) . -
|_
AN

EXISTING
PAVEMENT

2'-0" MIN 1'-0"

NEW
PAVEMENT

MIN

NOTE: IF ADJACENT PAVING
IS CONCRETE CONTRACTOR MAY
PLACE "INTEGRAL CURB"

COORDINATES

PARKING STRIPES

ARE DIMENSIONED
FROM THIS POINT

ARE TO BACK
OF CURB * 2R
BACKOF | 1-6° 'R
CURB 2" ISOLATION JOINT
. 6" AT CONCRETE
PAVING RE: PAVING
_ JOINT DETAIL
T © |
K — %
7// :',_,.; ;'_,_ —— - L _:_- |
o s E by bt
PAVEMENT
JE—"T77 Z
1] n E
1'-0 = * UNLESS NOTED
BASE

PLACE JOINTS IN CURB TO
MATCH PAVING - 15 FEET MAX

RE: PAVEMENT DETAIL FOR THICKNESS "T"

RE: CURB DETAIL

,

o -
Z =

RE: PAVEMENT

SECTION

UNDISTURBED SOIL

CURB TERMINATION

FLUSH W/
SIDEWALK

RE: DETAIL

6" MIN
PAVEMENT DETAIL PAVEMENT TRANSITION CURB AND GUTTER (BARRIER) CURB TERMINATION
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS
%" JOINT E ENLARGEMENT REINFORCING E,
SEE ENLARGEME/""IT enLaraEmENT L —| / SMOOTH DOWELS IN PAVING SMOOTHDOWELS ENLARGEMENT
. GREASE ONE END ENLARGEMENT GREASE ONEEND \-% /
x
2 ‘( /~/ = / =
|_ |_ L1
n : e 24" WIDE TACTILE .
S8 = = L) L LEZZ L] £ ol o —= - T A L ARNING SURFACE 2EHIDGEHT/IAI\\:I1_'EGRAL CURB
o~ .
s < o |_ |_ ~ COLOR: COLONIAL RED 24" WIDE TACTILE
r S #4.x 20" @ 30" C/C iE'_* EEHTK‘:IEGRA'— CURB WARNING SURFACE
' COLOR: COLONIAL RED
ISOLATION SAWCUT CONSTRUCTION TIED DOWELED CONTRACTION
JOINT (1) JOINT (SJ) JOINT (CJ) JOINT (TJ) (SAW CUT) JOINT (DSJ) q AN / =
~. FLUSH W/ L L

JOINTS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE JOINT SEALANT 2 SIDEWALK o) &
SAW JOINTS. SAW JOINTS SHALL BE MADE ALL JOINTS < ® L L @

" DOWEL "D" <& N X
WITHIN 10 HOURS AFTER CONCRETE POUR. N - BACKER ROD T 3 L
CONCRETE PAVING JOINT SPACING PAVEMENT | DIAMETER L E SAWCUT | MAXJOINT ALL JOINTS o 1:12 MAX S Y EEEEE B £ 1:12 MAX
SEE SCHEDULE THICKNESS | @12"C/C | LENGTH | EMBEDMENT | DEPTH SPACING SLOPE g SEEEE SEEERS SLOPE

1UYn
LENGTH <= 1.25W 5" 1 %" 12.5' %" PREFORM \
RE: SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 6" o 14" 6" 1% 15" EXP JTFILLER / % \ \
AT CONSTRUCTION 0" : : o
ALL DOWELS & BARS TO BE EPOXY COATED 7" %" 14" 6" 19%" 15 2 ISOLATION 60 2 RE: PLANS 60
DOWEL BASKETS SHALL BE USED AT ALL 8" 1" 14" 6" 2" 15 JOINT ONLY CURB TERMINATION / \ FLUSH WITH
DOWELED CONTRACTION JOINTS RE: DETAIL GRADE
ENLARGEMENT

7 PAVING JOINT DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE TO

/ BE ADHERED TO BUILDING

ACCESSIBLE RAMP

/ RE: DETAIL

18'-0" x 4" WHITE

8'_0“

6" WHITE

STRIPES

VA

8'_0"

STRIPE TYPICAL

G

4" WHITE
BORDER

5|_OII OR 8'_0“ ‘
' "RE: PLANS '

12"x18" 18 GA STL BAKED ENAMEL
INTERNATIONAL BARRIER FREE SYMBOL
REQUIRED AT EACH ACCESSIBLE SPACE

(RESERVED)

PARKING\
GREEN
o

™~ BLUE
- ~J__ WHITE
BLUE

VAN
A I 5

__ACCESSIBLE " |
: 12"x6" 18 GA STL BAKED ENAMEL

W/WORDS "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
REQUIRED AT VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES ONLY
(ADJACENT TO 8' NO PARKING STRIPES)

5'-0" MIN

SIGNAGE DETAIL

SCALE: NTS

1" HOLE FOR REBAR STAKE

REINFORCED CONCRETE

/ PARKING BUMPER

o

#5 x 2'-0"

CURB RAMP DETAIL

8 SCALE: NTS

1 I_O“

/ (2 REQUIRED)

4'_0" ‘

9" ‘

PARKING BUMPER

-

-
1'-0‘
I

10

SCALE: NTS
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~ PAVED AREA
RE: PAVEMENT DETAIL

NON PAVED AREAS

: ®
! B PAVED AREA NON PAVED AREAS — === LIMITS OF STANDARD BEDDING m
DRILLED EPOXY 10" | 5" TOPSOIL MIN RE: PAVEMENT DETAIL | MATERIAL QUANTITIES FOR BEDDING P
COATED DOWELS | ORILLED EPOXY . | " MATERIAL DO NOT INCLUDE THE SPACE
@ 12" OC IN S — _- - S ATED COMELS | 5" TOPSOIL MIN WITHIN AND BOUNDED BY THE OUTER o
EXIST CONC — T = ! SURFACE OF THE PIPE CONDUIT.
Z 4 N b < @ 12" OC IN \ [ RTINS N\
)é/.}*g_| &\ - EXIST CONC :.' o Ee :'-- ...'4'_ < " 4 qﬂ§\ TRENCH NOTE: m
WARNING TAPE i S 4 :
ol ~~_ NATIVE 4 BRACING AND SHEATHING OR OTHER F
STANDARD BEDDING PORERS MATERIAL  , I T e TRENCH PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED —
MATERIAL-TYPE ‘A’ o ,,: = F TO MEET APPLICABLE STATE AND OSHA
oDOT et < = SAFETY STANDARDS. ALL SUCH TRENCH I
so s T 51> PROTECTION TO BE RESPONSIBILITY
TRACE WIRE = o STANDARD BEDDING ] o wio OF THE CONTRACTOR. o
= = 3" ABOVE PIPE ) a) MATERIAL & é % o wld
o< oOolx
Zx <O BEDDING NOTE: m
RE: PLANS FOR SRR < 2|z
EXTEND PAVING = . bR 4| STANDARD BEDDING MATERIAL MUST
THRU OPENING PIPE DIA A 77 L= TE BE ODOT TYPE "A" AGGREGATE BASE. <
PLAN  \opavT AT S % o - 2 UNDER PAVING ODOT TYPE "A" AGGREGATE
CONC CURB SIM COMPACTED GRANULAR | G g BASE MUST BE TO THE TOP OF THE
6" 20" 6" BEDDING MATERIAL ROUND PIPE CONDUIT : el TRENCH. ODOT TYPE "A" AGGREGATE BASE
6% - L 67 UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ©
, , TO BE COMPACTED TO 98% MODIFIED 2% STD HOSE
8" | PIPE | 8 PROPERLY COMPACTED PROCTOR DENGITY NATIONAL A
TRENGH NOTE: DIA BACKFILL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ' STD PENTAGON NOZZLES (2)
) PROPERLY MPACTED OPERATION NUT "
BRACING AND SHEATHING OR OTHER BEDDING NOTE: BA(?KFILL COMPAC WIDTH OF TRENCH SIPE SIZE. IN. TRENGH WIDTH. FT. 4" STD HOSE NOZZLE
TRENCH PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED UNDER PAVING ODOT TYPE "A" AGGREGATE EXCAVATION (TO FACE STREET)
TO MEET APPLICABLE STATE AND OSHA BASE MUST BE TO THE TOP OF THE ID < 24" oD + 2' BREAKABLE
s \ . > STD VALVE BOX
SAFETY STANDARDS. ALL SUCH TRENCH TRENCH. ODOT TYPE "A" AGGREGATE BASE 24" > |D < 36 OD +25 CONNECTION <
PROTECTION TO BE RESPONSIBILITY TO BE COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD 36" > ID < 60" OD +3.5' .
ELEVATION OF THE CONTRACTOR. PROCTOR. ID > 60 OD+4 =
GROUND LINE
S |
1 CURB CUT DRAIN 1 PIPE TRENCH-ALL PIPES EXCEPT STORM SEWER 1 3 STANDARD PIPE BEDDING DETAIL FOR STORM SEWER i =
. ] 7 =z
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS _ Z 245
CONTRACTOR SHALL oy Z u
DOWNSPOUT GRATE COORDINATE STUB 77— »
RE- ARCH E PLAN \ ANGLE WITH MANUF JER & WATER MAIN
_$ TOP OF GRATE (TG) | - - TEE
. | . | .
RE: PLANS — — —| [E—— . ~ FINISHED GRADE 1'-0" CONC THRUST é; "o, K DRAIN NOTE: 6" MJTO MJ
\ 7 ALL WATERTIGHT CONNECTIONS ' BLOCK o, s
DRAIN BASIN | Iy MIN 2y HYDRANT DRAIN MUST GATE VALVE
— J.R HOE. POWDER COATED DOWNSPOUT \ | UU DRAIN BASINS, INLINE DRAINS, \L | / oA TR
BOOT WITH CLEANOUT, OR EQUIVALENT RE: PLANS | ' PIPE AND GRATES SHALL BE =/ i = S = COARSEAGG POURING CONC THRUST
]‘/ ’ | " ; = W - 7 = 4467
CONTRACTOR | HANCOR " NYLOPLAST" OR T 2 Ll SIDE VIEW BLOCK
PAVEMENT SURFACE DOWNSPOUT COORDINATE ' ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL | >
45° ELBOW A RE: ARCH WITH MANUF \ ALL DRAINAGE BASINS SHALL | 43 BAR ALL AROUND P P s 7~ DEPTH NOTE:
DIP . BE H-20 COMPLIANT IN PAVEMENT AREAS _ROUND CONC ' (W/6" OVERLAP) _ =7 -22°2Z  PROVIDE RESTRAINED FITTING
Sl | —— FLOWLINE (FL ' SEE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION COLLAR | HE TO MEET THIS DEPTH
/ % : 1z 24"X12" PRECAST '$ : ) PLAN VIEW | \ VALVE BOX W/LID 13 Z
| | Z / SPLASH BLOCK RE: PLANS &7 - DETAILS FOR PROPER PROCEDURE - —
i | g 7
\ -

14

SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS

= a8 VALVE _ )
Z i\ FILL IN ACCORDANCE J%k BLOCK = D{% NOTE:
1% MIN SLOPE W WITH MANUF RECOMMENDATIONS : : = Z% 7— PROVIDE STANDARD NOZZLE THREADS
\ DOWQSPOUT TO SPLASH BLOCK EXISTING EARTH 10" | PER CITY OF TULSA REQUIRMENTS
LENGTH AS NECESSARY : MIN
TO CLEAR GRADE BEAM DRAIN BASIN PIPE TOP VIEW
DOWNSPOUT TO STORMDRAIN CONNECTION INTEGRATED DRAIN BASIN SYSTEM VALVEBOX DETAIL 1 7 FIRE HYDRANT DETAIL

15 16

5917 Patriot Drive, Owasso, OK 74055

60" DA, SERIES R1R ACCESS DOOR €' CAST IRON

’/_ HALLIDAY PRODULCTS BRAND

DROP LID /—FIHIEHED GRADE
o e e ,

6" CAST IRON
DROP WD

Folds of Honor Operations Building

80" DA HP STORM FIPE -

/E-" PYC SDR=35 MIN.

HEPTUNE HIGH PERFORMAMNCE
PROTECTUS Il 5

STANLESS STEEL

6 FIRE SERVICE METER

&' INC SDR—35 usm_\ ﬁ

GH2 PROJECT NUMBER:
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4:19:01 PM

7/29/2020

FLG X FLG 20170021
& RESILENT NEDG5 GATE VALVE ;‘fpgﬁ;?g”snaﬁ PIPE ISSUE DATE:
AN GATE VALVE w,/ STAIMLESS U 6 RESILIENT WEDGE GATE WVALVE 06/19/2620
STEM & 27 SQUARE WRENCH HUT ARV GATE VALVE w/ STAINLESS
OR APFROVED EQUAL STEM & 27 SCOUARE WRENCH MNUT ISSUE:
FLG ¥ MJ W/ 4" MIDCO - : OR APPROVED EQUAL PERMIT SET
. il : . 60" MIN. . [ FLG X FLG
L - : | | |_ | |
B i q_ﬁF- qﬁ 1 P , q_—P oy i qqﬁP 5 OTHER ISSUE DATES:
L NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
& HDPE WATER LINE
"PRWVATE FIRE LINE® 6" HOPE " HOPE
H
ki) [ LI ; P | y— _h\
P s Bl
Fee D" x&" TEE

18

SOLID CONC. CAP BLOCK
(16" %8 24" CONC. BLOCK)

=1,/ PVC DRAIN PIPE
DRAIN TO BORROW DITCH
PLACE DRAIN IN GRAVEL

=T

4.

R el

o4
ﬂ Fa

AT\

2-50UD COMGC. CAP BLOCKS
OME UNMDER EACH VALVE
(1678 x4" CONC., BLOCKS)

DETECTOR CHECK & VAULT DETAIL

Y < lf \“‘x’ \‘m’ \R’ “*HH’
a:;?\ /\ //\ /{\;\ //\ 7

Y \\/\
ﬁ\ﬁ\ﬁ\

LT

00

SReE

i

3
£

L

AN

CRUSHED STONE
OR GRAVEL

(1" x 2° IN SIZE)
MIN, 2 CUBIC FEET

SOLID CONC. CAP BLOCK
(16" xE x4 CONC. BLOCK)

\} \ﬂ\}\‘\; \\} N ; \“Rx\% E~SOLID CONC. CAP BLOCKS
CRURLRRLR

FLACED AROUND THE PERIMETER
FOR THE 38" CGMP TO SIT ON

{\\\H/x\\\,{ PLACED AROUND THE PERIMETER

SCALE: NTS
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LANDSCAPE PLAN
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15 30

60 FEET

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT AND NATURE OF THE

CONDITIONS WITHIN WHICH WORK MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK.

MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICES AND PROTECT THEM AGAINST DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO THE UTILITIES (OVERHEAD AND BURIED)

WHICH MAY OCCUR DUE TO HIS ACTION OR LACK OF ACTION ON THE PROJECT SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION

OPERATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SEEK ASSISTANCE OF LOCAL UTILITIES IN LOCATING THE UTILITIES PRIOR TO

PERFORMING OPERATIONS IN ANY AREA.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LANDSCAPE MATERIAL QUANTITIES AND SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO

THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS ARE PERMITTED UPON APPROVAL FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LAYOUT PLANTS IN THE FIELD AND SHALL HAVE THE LAYOUT APPROVED BY THE

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE INSTALLATION.

TREES SHALL RECEIVE 4-INCHES MINIMUM OF MULCH; 24-INCH RADIUS AROUND TRUNK.

TREES SHALL BE SECURED WITH BELOW-GRADE OR T-POST STABILIZATION SYSTEM - REFERENCE PLANS.

0. SEPARATE INDIVIDUAL MULCHED TREES FROM TURF AREAS WITH A 45-DEGREE, 4- TO 6-INCH DEEP, SHOVEL-CUT

EDGE.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL LANDSCAPE WORK AND PLANT MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR
FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK BY THE OWNER.

12. PLANT MATERIAL WHICH DIES DURING THE ONE YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE
CONTRACTOR DURING NORMAL PLANTING SEASONS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE PLANTS UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT
AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER.

14. PLANT NAMES ON THE PLANT LIST CONFORM TO THE STANDARDIZED PLANT NAMES PREPARED BY THE
AMERICAN JOINT COMMITTEE ON HORTICULTURAL NOMENCLATURE OR TO NAMES GENERALLY ACCEPTED IN THE
NURSERY TRADE.

15. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE SPECIMEN QUALITY STOCK AS DETERMINED IN THE "AMERICAN STANDARDS FOR
NURSERY STOCK" PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMAN, FREE OF PLANT DISEASES AND
PEST, OF TYPICAL GROWTH OF THE SPECIES AND HAVING A HEALTHY, NORMAL ROOT SYSTEM.

16. SIZES INDICATED ON THE PLANT LIST ARE THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZE.

17. PLANTS SHALL NOT BE PRUNED PRIOR TO DELIVERY TO THE SITE OR AFTER INSTALLATION EXCEPT FOR THOSE
BRANCHES THAT HAVE BEEN DAMAGED IN SOME WAY.

18. PLANTS SHALL NOT HAVE NAME TAGS REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

19. FINE GRADE AND SOD AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION.

20. TOPSOIL DEPTH IN SOD AREAS SHALL BE 6-INCHES, MINIMUM.

21. SOILS COMPACTED MORE THAN 85% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS WITHIN EXISTING TREE DRIPLINES AND LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE RESTORED TO A CONDITION
CONDUCIVE TO PROMOTE LONG TERM PLANT HEALTH. RESTORATION METHOD(S) SHALL BE AS RECOMMENDED
BY A CERTIFIED ARBORIST, AND REMEDIED AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

22. REPLACE DAMAGED LANDSCAPE, OR LANDSCAPE WHICH DIES AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS,
WITH EQUIVALENT LANDSCAPE AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

23. MATURE TREES TO REMAIN REQUIRING REPLACEMENT AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SHALL BE
APPRAISED BY A PROFESSIONAL APPRAISER. THE VALUE ASSIGNED SHALL BE CREDITED TO THE OWNER BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

24. PLANTING FIELD CONDITIONS

A. DO NOT INSTALL PLANT LIFE WHEN AMBIENT TEMPERATURES MAY DROP BELOW 35 DEGREES F OR
RISE ABOVE 90 DEGREES F.
B. DO NOT INSTALL PLANT LIFE WHEN WIND VELOCITY EXCEEDS 30 MPH.

HowN

No

S e ®

STONE CANYON LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES

1.  SOD: FRONT, BACK AND SIDE YARDS OF EACH LOT SHALL BE FULLY SODDED, INCLUDING BAR DITCHES (IF ANY),
WITHIN ONE MONTH (30 DAYS) OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEING ISSUED FOR THE HOME.

2. TREES: THE FINAL COMBINATION OF PRE-EXISTING AND NEW PLANTED TREES SHALL BE:

2.1 FRONT YARD - EXCEPT FOR MUNICIPAL LOTS, A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) TREES OF AT LEAST 2" CALIPER; FOR
MUNICIPAL LOTS, A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) TREES OF AT LEAST 2" CALIPER.

2.2 BACK YARD - A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) TREES OF AT LEAST 2" CALIPER, ALL MANDATORY NEW PLANTED TREES
ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2" CALIPER, AND CHOSEN FROM THE APPROVED TREE LIST. ANY ADDITIONAL DESIRED
TREES MAY BE ANY SIZE OF HOMEOWNER'S CHOICE, BUT ALSO CHOSEN FROM THE APPROVED TREE LIST.

3. PLANTINGS: A GROUPING OF NATIVE AND ORNAMENTAL FAUNA CONTAINING SPECIES THAT ARE COMPATIBLE
WITH THE REGION AND ADD A PLEASING AESTHETIC TO LANDSCAPING.

4. FENCING: ALL FENCES MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FENCING MATERIAL MAY CONSIST OF POST
& RAIL (THREE RAIL), MASONRY, IRON AND PLANTING SCREENS. WOOD PRIVACY FENCE SHALL BE ALLOWED IN
SUBDIVISIONS ANNEXED INTO THE CITY OF OWASSO BUT ONLY ALONG COMMON PROPERTY LOT LINES. NO
FENCE SHALL BE ERECTED, PLACED OR ALTERED ON ANY LOT CLOSER TO ANY STREET THAN THE FRONT OF
THE MAIN STRUCTURE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE. ALL
FENCING MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL GUIDELINES AS DEFINED IN THE MASTER
DECLARATION AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE. NO FENCES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
UPON WALKWAYS OR ACCESS EASEMENTS, WHICH WOULD IMPAIR OR HINDER THE INTENDED USE THEREOF..
PLACEMENT OF FENCING SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS FOR
THE PARTICULAR SUBDIVISION.

LEGEND/ PLANT LIST

SOD — LANDSCAPE BED:

T SEED MIX CONCRETE SIDEWALK
++++++++++++++++++— g
PROPOSED TREE / - / EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
2" CALIPER MINIMUM e (PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION)

— = o= e PROPERTY LINE

i”ﬂfﬁffff‘f/‘,’
\;H* of C‘!Q‘; %
W by
N AL e -3
N aF %
Y & Jeremy Brian v &
» " a b o
E
¥
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IRRIGATION NOTES

1. AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED:

1.1. LAWN (SOD) AREAS - SPRINKLERS

1.2. LANDSCAPE BED - DRIP IRRIGATION, BELOW GRADE
1.3.

NEW TREES - DRIP IRRIGATION

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR 100 PERCENT COVERAGE. IRRIGATION
ZONE CONTROL SHALL BE AUTOMATIC OPERATION WITH CONTROLLER AND AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVES.
COORDINATE NEW IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH SITE UTILITIES.
REFERENCE CIVIL FOR IRRIGATION WATER METER LOCATION AND SIZE.
IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CALCULATE ALL MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE
IRRIGATION SYSTEM.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE MINIMUM DYNAMIC WATER PRESSURE AVAILABLE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONSULT WITH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WHENEVER THERE IS A CONFLICT
BETWEEN ANY OF THE ABOVE STATED ITEMS.
8. FINE GRADE AND SOD AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION, BASED ON LOCATION.
9. IRRIGATION WATER METER LOCATED ADJACENT TO BUILDING WATER METER (RE: CIVIL) WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTER.
10. HEATED BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE BY AQUA SHIELD.

10.1.  MILL FINISHED MARINE GRADE ALUMINUM SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER.

10.2. PROVIDE PROVISIONS FOR LOCKING AND OVERSIZED DRAINS AT ENCLOSURE GRADE.

10.3.  STRUCTURALLY RIGID INSULATION, POLYISOCYANURATE, 1.5" THINK MINIMUM; FREEZE PROTECTION -30 DEGREES

FAHRENHEIT.
10.4. MOUNT PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS ON CONCRETE SLAB.
10.5. INCLUDE 120 VAC 20-AMP RECEPTACLE ON AN INDEPENDENT CIRCUIT. INCLUDE WIRING AND CONNECTION TO
ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATED IN BUILDING.

11. IRRIGATION CONTROLLER LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING. COORDINATE SPECIFIC LOCATION WITH OWNER.
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IRRIGATION TO ESTABLISH GRASS
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PLANT, LOCATE PER PLANS

3" OF DOUBLE SHREDDED

HARDWOOD MULCH OVER PREPARED

\ PLANTING BED
\ Vi
| //
\
\ / = CURB AND GUTTER, RE: CIVIL
</ ]t
. P\ /\\/ B
5 >
\Cksé?\éks(% Q%Qg%{%@g%{%@g%{%@g%{%@g PLANTING BACKFILL, GARDEN/
§§§%§§%§§%§§%§§%§§%§g; TOPSOIL 50/50 MIX BY GEM DIRT, OR
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : f APPROVED EQUAL
“ “‘ “‘ “‘ ‘fi iii i NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED SUBGRADE
N | ] || | 1] | ] |
SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
PLANT, LOCATE PER PLANS
3" OF DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD
MULCH OVER PREPARED PLANTING BED
ALUMINUM LANDSCAPE EDGING, 'PERMASTIP' BY
PERMALOC, 3/16" X 4", MILL FINISH, V-NOTCH
EDGING AT CURVED BEDS, INSTALL PER
e MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
Aﬁ H\\HH\\HHH\HHHHHHHH\H\HH\HHHHH\HHHHHHHé ;V SOD OVER6" OF PREPARED SOIL
%
o
o

=1

18" ALUMINUM STAKE

PREPARED PLANTING BED, 50% GARDEN SOIL/ 50%
TOPSOIL MIX BY GEM DIRT OR APPROVED EQUAL

PERFORATED STORMWATER PIPE,
CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM,
RE: CIVIL

ISy

NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED SUBGRADE

LANDSCAPE BED AT SOD

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

SOD OVER 6" OF

OO

PREPARED TOPSOIL

CURB AND GUTTER, RE:
CIVIL

{iw, T =

/]
| | =] | [

\V\

NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED
SUBGRADE

SOD AT PARKING ISLAND DETAIL

SCALE:

1" = 1!_0"

SOD OVER 6" OF PREPARED

o/

TOPSOIL

a

4
<
ﬂ‘\ B a

CONCRETE PAVING, RE:
CIVIL

CONCRETE PAVING AT SOD

NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED
SUBGRADE

SCALE:

1" = 1!_0"

4% SLOPE AWAY
FROM BUILDING

<IN
A 3

N 4
N

T
N
N

16"
X
N
QUKL

1 l_Oll

N

ALY
A

N
X
s
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PLANT, LOCATE PER PLANS

3" OF DOUBLE SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH OVER PREPARED
PLANTING BED

CONCRETE PAVING, RE: CIVIL

NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED SUBGRADE

No. 57 CLEAN AGGREGATE, WRAP WITH
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC, ALL SIDES

PERFORATED STORMWATER PIPE,
CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN SYSTEM,
RE: CIVIL

PLANTING BACKFILL, GARDEN/ TOPSOIL
50/50 MIX BY GEM DIRT, OR APPROVED
EQUAL

LANDSCAPE BED AT CONCRETE PAVING

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

PLANT, LOCATE PER PLANS

PLANTER WALL BEYOND
3" OF DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH

OVER PREPARED PLANTING BED

VARIES
RE: L504

PREPARED PLANTING BED, 50% GARDEN SOIL/
50% TOP SOIL MIX BY GEM DIRT OF APPROVED
EQUAL

2|_6I|

1'-0

N
%

N
A
R
)

V3
Y
K
KA
NS
S
N

A

CAST STONE CAP, RADII SHALL BE CUSTOMIZED
TO MATCH WALL RADII. JOINTS SHALL BE EVENLY
SPACED, NO LESS THAN 30" IN LENGTH

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WALL, BOARD FORM

FINISH

STUCCO FINISH TO MATCH BUILDING

SELF LEVELING SEALANT OVER 3/8" EXPANSION
JOINT

CONCRETE PAVING, RE: CIVIL
#5 VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT EACH FACE, 12"

0O.C. FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL, WITH 18" HOOK

{

1'-0
2" CLEAR
|

\

#5 HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT CONTINUOUS
EACH FACE, 12" O.C. FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL

#5 HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT AT 12" O.C.

(5) #5 HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT
CONTINUOUS

2" X 4"KEY

PERFORATED STORM WATER PIPE CONNECTED

3"CLEAR —|
| 1]

1 l_3|l

TO STORM WATER DRAIN SYSTEM, RE: CIVIL

3!_51!

CONCRETE SEAT WALL

NO. 57, CLEAN AGGREGATE, WRAP WITH
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC, ALL SIDES

S
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o
¢

X

X X

—

o
’Q‘WQ‘?”Q“}"’WW’}W‘W&&'&,,«.,«,&@s%;s«\\\‘w
SR S KM SSRGS SN

XX

2R

/ PLANT, LOCATE PER PLANS

/
R e — -
/&%&%&@?{%@Q MULCH, RE: F/ THIS SHEET

o

g SUBSURFACE DRIPLINE IRRIGATION, SPACING

/ PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

\éL_ PREPARED PLANTING BED, RE: F/ THIS SHEET

‘ ‘ F— NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED

‘ ‘ SUBGRADE

DRIP IRRIGATION DETAIL

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

TOP OF ROOT BALL 1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE

REMOVE BURLAP AND BASKET FROM TOP 1/3
OF BALL; CENTER ROOT BALL WITHIN
EXCAVATED PIT

4" MINIMUM OF DOUBLE SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

FINISH GRADE

FRIABLE TOPSOIL BACKFILL FROM
EXCAVATION, REPLACE UNSUITABLE SOIL
WITH PLANTING MIX AS REQUIRED

SCARIFY SIDES OF PLANT PIT

NATIVE SOIL/ PREPARED SUBGRADE

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

||| | ] ||| | ] /N\ |||
2-3 TIMES WIDTH OF ROOT BALL

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

BELOW GRADE ROOT BALL STABILIZATION -
DUCKBILL BY FORESIGHT PRODUCTS OR
UNDERANCHOR BY DUPONT LANDSCAPE
SOLUTIONS, INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"
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| [
NO TRAFFIC SURCHARGE
IN THIS AREA
MAX SLOPE OF SOIL
\\\]\Zii:ifgféHAGE
3H | '
24
NON WOVEN UNDERGROUNBY;
GEOTEXTIEE N
A .
D
)
UNDISTURBED SGH—<)
\/
8
BACKFILL 2"-4" N
QUARRY SPAL+ NA@La
2P
6" PERFORATED PVC K
SUBSURFACE DRAIN PIPE IN_ )%

MINERAL AGGREGATE TYPE 22" )&
BEDDING. BEDDING SHALL

PROVIDE MIN. 3" COVER ALL
AROUND- WO

\

\
\

SLOPE LINE OF ROCK FACING

SLOPE BACK

ROCK FACING HEIGHT (h)

EXISTING OR PROPOSED GRADE

—DEPTH OF BASE (d)

FOUNDATION TO BE DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE A MIN OF SOIL BEARING

! TOWARDS THE CUT :

ROCKERY
RETAINING WALL

PRESSURE OF 2000 PSF

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

éll P
8

4!_0"

W

TOP OF WALL, MAINTAIN
LEVEL

CAST STONE CAP, EQUAL JOINT
SPACING, 30" MINIMUM LENGTH

BOND BEAM

8" SPLIT FACE CONCRETE
MASONRY UNIT WITH STUCCO
FINISH TO MATCH MAIN
BUILDING FACADE, RE:
ARCHITECTURE, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FOR
REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS

#5 VERTICAL BARS AT 32"
O.C., CENTERED IN CORE,
SOLID GROUT REINFORCED
CORES, LAP 48" MINIMUM
WITH L-BAR DOWELS IN
FOOTING

10" LADDER REINFORCING
AT 16" O.C. VERTICAL

CELLULAR WEEPS AT
EACH HEAD JOINT AT
BASE OF WALL

RE: CIVIL FOR CONCRETE
PAVEMENT AND GRADES

3l_0|l

3" CLEAR -

- A

2!_0"

/’\ 3" CLEAR

#5 L-BARS, 72"X12", AT 32" O.C.,
LAP 48" MINIMUM WITH
VERTICAL BARS, EMBED TO
BOTTOM REBAR

AN
>

— = _J TN T®-—|—— (6) #5 CONTINUOUS BARS, TOP
AND BOTTOM
38" #4 BARS AT 12" O.C., TOP AND

BOTTOM

UTILITY YARD
SCREEN WALL

CENTERED ON WALL

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

§||
8

7!_4||

TOP OF WALL, MAINTAIN
LEVEL

CAST STONE CAP, EQUAL
JOINT SPACING, TYPICAL

BOND BEAM

8" SPLIT FACE CONCRETE
MASONRY UNIT WITH STUCCO
FINISH TO MATCH MAIN
BUILDING FACADE, RE:
ARCHITECTURE, REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FOR
REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS

#5 VERTICAL BARS AT 32"
0O.C., CENTERED IN CORE,
SOLID GROUT REINFORCED
CORES, LAP 48" MINIMUM
WITH L-BAR DOWELS IN
FOOTING

10" LADDER REINFORCING
AT 16" O.C. VERTICAL

CELLULAR WEEPS AT
EACH HEAD JOINT AT
BASE OF WALL

RE: CIVIL FOR CONCRETE
PAVEMENT AND GRADES

IS

AN

N

N\ N N

N

,\/\y’\/\/ /\/\/’\/\/’/‘
UL L,

3l_0|l

3" CLEAR -

S

2!_0"

/\ 3" CLEAR

N

3!_8"

DUMPSTER

CENTERED ON WALL

ENCLOSURE SECTION

NN
7

#5 L-BARS, 72"X12", AT 32" O.C.,

LAP 48" MINIMUM WITH
VERTICAL BARS, EMBED TO
BOTTOM REBAR

— (6) #5 CONTINUOUS BARS, TOP

AND BOTTOM

#4 BARS AT 12" O.C., TOP AND
BOTTOM

HEAVY DUTY GALVANIZED STEEL
SLIDE BOLT

DUMPSTER GATE ELEVATION

10-8"
w 1
= |
N
N
s
= //
= N ) e
z | | | & || | |
=l S <
% |
~
S - —
- . %
5 |
- <~ <§(
EC;" Q CONCRETE FOOTING, RE: I— 5/8"@ x 36" TALL GALVANIZED STEEL
. STRUCTURAL CANE BOLT, EACH LEAF
o
|
——‘ BOLLARD, RE: CIVIL HEAVY DUTY CANE BOLT RECEPTOR
- MASONRY SCREEN WALL WITH P 0.75" X 4" CANE BOLT GUIDE, FULLY
L J STUCCO TO MATCH MAIN BUILDING WELDED TO FRAME (2/ LEAF), FINISH L B
FACADE, RE: ARCHITECTURE TO MATCH FRAME
4 X POST DIAMETER

MAINTAIN LEVEL

4 X 2 X}4," ANGLE CONTINUOUS AT
EDGE OF STEEL PANEL, FOUR SIDES,
TYP., PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH
APPROVED METAL PANEL

¥i" x 4" STEEL STRAP, BACK SIDE OF
GATE, PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH
APPROVED METAL PANEL

STANLEY #BB852 HINGE WELDED
CONNECTION, TYP. OF THREE PER
GATE, EQUALLY SPACED, FINISH TO
MATCH POST

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

1 r_Oll

10"

12!_8"

EQUAL

EQUAL

9'_8“
Y
v <
79 a4
4 <
4 “ a
<4
A <
4 g =
~
4
T, =
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™
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DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PLAN

SPLIT FACE CMU,
STUCCO FINISH TO
MATCH BUILDING
FACADE, RE:
ARCHITECTURE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
RE: CIVIL

BOLLARD TYPICAL
RE: CIVIL

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
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PARTITION INFORMATION
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. . 2. ALLEXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 15/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING STANDARD PARTITION 5 UNLESS DIVENSIONED OTHERWISE, PARTITIONS ON GRIDLINES WILL BE ALIGNED TO CENTERLINE OR
FACE OF STUD.
@ 6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 35/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING [ [/ [ [ [/ . 1-HOURFIRE RATED PARTITION 4. REFER TO A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.
5. REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.
@ 10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED @ 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49, 6. REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.
1-HOUR FIRE RATED 7. REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
@ 10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49 8. REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.
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PARTITION INFORMATION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND

1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, PARTITIONS ON GRIDLINES WILL BE ALIGNED TO CENTERLINE OR
FACE OF STUD.

REFER TO A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.

REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.

REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

§082980 ¢

3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 1 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING LR L STANDARD PARTITION

6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING / /J /J / / 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION

10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49,

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED
1-HOUR FIRE RATED

® N O~

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49,

10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49
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PARTITION INFORMATION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND

35/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49

1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, PARTITIONS ON GRIDLINES WILL BE ALIGNED TO CENTERLINE OR

1 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING AL IERGLLGLRALY  STANDARD PARTITION

wn

REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.
REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.

REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49,
1-HOUR FIRE RATED

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED

6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING [ [ [ [ [ . 1-HOURFIRE RATED PARTITION Eﬁggg $§ Eé? 0 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.
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PARTITION INFORMATION

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PARTITION TYPES

PARTITION LEGEND

3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49

S

6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49,

1 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING

3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING

1-HOUR FIRE RATED

BRI SO S o

S/,

[ [ [ [ [

STANDARD PARTITION

1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED @ 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49,

10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49

wn

©ON> O A

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, PARTITIONS ON GRIDLINES WILL BE ALIGNED TO CENTERLINE OR

FACE OF STUD.
REFER TO A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.

REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.

REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.
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PARTITION INFORMATION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND 1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
/W, 7 . 2. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 15/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING X800 /S M;’m STANDARD PARTITION 3. UNLESS DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE. PARTITIONS ON GRIDLINES WILL BE ALIGNED TO CENTERLINE OR

FACE OF STUD.

REFER TO A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.
REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.

REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING 77 7 7 7 _ 1-HOURFIRE RATED PARTITION

10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49,
1-HOUR FIRE RATED

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED
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PARTITION INFORMATION FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
PARTITION TYPES PARTITION LEGEND 1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 1 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING . STANDARD PARTITION g GLNLLEé;ED'T,'\?ERNg%EE§'8¥ﬁ£§ﬁIEEOF',V'AE’.?%O%FS%(J %’ﬁ%ﬁlﬂgésvﬁ',ﬂ"EESEL:\&%TEEDDT%TEE,Z{%?E‘NE oR

FACE OF STUD.

REFER TO A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

REFER TO ID101 FOR FINISH INFORMATION, SCHEDULES, AND DETAILS.
REFER TO A751 FOR CASEWORK DETAILS AND INFORMATION.

REFER TO A201 FOR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

6" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49 3 5/8" STUD WITH GYPSUM ONE SIDE TO DECKING / / J/ /J/ /  1-HOURFIRE RATED PARTITION

10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 1-HOUR FIRE RATED @ 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49,
1-HOUR FIRE RATED

© N O

S

®‘ l
10" STUD WITH GYPSUM ON BOTH SIDES TO DECKING, ACOUSTIC BATT - STC 49, 10" STUD WITH ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM ONE SIDE, TWO LAYERS OF GYPUSM ONE SIDE, ACCOUSTIC BATT - STC - 49 REFER TO ID101 FOR FLOOR FINISHES. I
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ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES ROOF LEGEND
1. ALL ROOFING SURFACES TO SLOPE 1/4" VERTICAL PER 1'0" HORIZONTAL MINIMUM, U.N.O.
2. TOP OF INSULATION HEIGHTS, HIGH POINTS AND LOW POINTS, ARE INDICATED AS THE TOP OF ROOF SURFACE ABOVE THE ROOF DRAIN(S). (I.E. + 4.0" WHERE HIGH MEMBRANE BUILT-UP ROOFING 6"
POINT OF ROOM DRAIN SUMP IS + 0") il MINIMUM POLYISO INSULATION ON CRICKET
3. ALL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MOUNTED TO A CURB, TYPICAL. —————————  METAL DECK, MINIMUM R30
4. PROVIDE WALKWAY PROTECTION TO MAJOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED FOR SERVICE ACCESS. WALKWAY
PROTECTION IS INDICATED AS GENERAL LAYOUT AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT. O ]
5. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR PLUMBING EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. REFERENCE MEP DOCUMENTS AND O ROOFTOP AIR HANDLING UNIT
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER DESIGN INFORMATION. -
6. INSTALLATION OF ROOFING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 10' - 0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. REFERENCE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING LOCATIONS OF ITEMS WHERE NO
CEILING IS REQUIRED OR INDICATED.

3. IN THE CASE OF MINOR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING AND

ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS IN THE LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED COMPONENTS, THE
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SHALL GOVERN. IN THE CASE OF MAJOR DISCREPANCIES, THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS THE DISCREPANCY IS DISCOVERED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK.

4. LIGHTS, EXIT SIGNS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, DIFFUSERS, STROBES, AND MISCELLANEOUS
DEVICES SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE CEILING TILE IN WHICH THEY OCCUR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALL CORRIDOR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE ALIGNED IN THE SAME CEILING LOCATION PARALLEL TO THE

WALL WITHIN EACH SPECIFIC CEILING CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLER HEADS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE
WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT AND FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

6. EXIT SIGNS ARE SHOWN ON REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ONLY WHERE LOCATION IS ARCHITECTURALLY
SIGNIFICANT; REFER TO G001 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE LOCATION OF THESE AND OTHER LIFE
SAFETY ITEMS.

7. ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS ARE INDICATED ON REFLECTED CEILING PLANSS

ONLY WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT. REFERENCE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR OTHER ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 10" - 0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. REFERENCE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING LOCATIONS OF ITEMS WHERE NO
CEILING IS REQUIRED OR INDICATED.

3. IN THE CASE OF MINOR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING AND

ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS IN THE LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED COMPONENTS, THE
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SHALL GOVERN. IN THE CASE OF MAJOR DISCREPANCIES, THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS THE DISCREPANCY IS DISCOVERED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK.

4. LIGHTS, EXIT SIGNS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, DIFFUSERS, STROBES, AND MISCELLANEOUS
DEVICES SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE CEILING TILE IN WHICH THEY OCCUR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL CORRIDOR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE ALIGNED IN THE SAME CEILING LOCATION PARALLEL TO THE
WALL WITHIN EACH SPECIFIC CEILING CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLER HEADS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE
WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT AND FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

6. EXIT SIGNS ARE SHOWN ON REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ONLY WHERE LOCATION IS ARCHITECTURALLY
SIGNIFICANT; REFER TO G001 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE LOCATION OF THESE AND OTHER LIFE
SAFETY ITEMS.

7. ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS ARE INDICATED ON REFLECTED CEILING PLANSS
ONLY WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT. REFERENCE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR OTHER ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CEILINGS SHALL BE 10' - 0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 REFERENCE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MOUNTING LOCATIONS OF ITEMS WHERE NO
CEILING IS REQUIRED OR INDICATED.

3. IN THE CASE OF MINOR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING AND
ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS IN THE LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED COMPONENTS, THE
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SHALL GOVERN. IN THE CASE OF MAJOR DISCREPANCIES, THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS SOON AS THE DISCREPANCY IS DISCOVERED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK.

4. LIGHTS, EXIT SIGNS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, DIFFUSERS, STROBES, AND MISCELLANEOUS
DEVICES SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE CEILING TILE IN WHICH THEY OCCUR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALL CORRIDOR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE ALIGNED IN THE SAME CEILING LOCATION PARALLEL TO THE

WALL WITHIN EACH SPECIFIC CEILING CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLER HEADS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE
WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT AND FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

6. EXIT SIGNS ARE SHOWN ON REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ONLY WHERE LOCATION IS ARCHITECTURALLY
SIGNIFICANT; REFER TO G001 FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE LOCATION OF THESE AND OTHER LIFE
SAFETY ITEMS.

7. ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS ARE INDICATED ON REFLECTED CEILING PLANSS

ONLY WHERE ARCHITECTURALLY SIGNIFICANT. REFERENCE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR OTHER ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS.
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4. ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO SHEET A620 FOR WINDOW TYPES.

REFER TO SHEET A610 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

REFER TO A3 SERIES FOR EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS.

ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF EXTERIOR FINISH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
MASONRY DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

DETAILS ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE GENERAL IN NATURE AND FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
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